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Register your product guarantee today! 
See page 57 for info.
Enregistrez votre produit dès aujourd’hui. 
Voir page 57.
Registrieren Sie noch heute Ihre 
Produktgarantie! Auf Seite 57 
finden Sie weitere Informationen. 
Registre hoy la garantía de su producto. 
Consulte la página 58 para más 
información.
Registra oggi stesso la garanzia del 
tuo prodotto! Per ulteriori informazioni, 
consulta la pagina 58.
Registrera din produktgaranti idag! Se 
sida 58 för information.
Registrer din produktgaranti i dag! Se side 
59 for information.
Rekisteröi tuotetakuusi jo tänään! Katso 
sivu 59 saadaksesi lisätietoja.
Registrer produktgarantien din i dag! 
Se side 59 for informasjon.
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important safety and user instructions, manufacturer’s 
guarantee and how to register your product
important consignes de sécurité, garantie du fabricant 
et comment enregistrer votre produit
Wichtige Sicherheits- und Benutzerhinweise, 
Herstellergarantie und Informationen zur 
Produktregistrierung
instrucciones importantes de seguridad y uso, garantía 
del fabricante y cómo registrar su producto
importanti istruzioni di sicurezza e d'uso, garanzia 
del produttore e modalità di registrazione del prodotto
viktiga säkerhets - och användarinstruktioner, 
tillverkarens garanti och hur du registrerar din produkt
vigtige sikkerheds - og brugsanvisninger, producentens 
garanti og hvordan du registrerer dit produkt
tärkeät turvallisuus - ja käyttöohjeet, valmistajan 
takuu ja kuinka rekisteröit tuotteesi
viktige sikkerhets - og brukerinstruksjoner, produsentens 
garanti og hvordan du registrerer produktet ditt
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EN 1. �When the appliance is 
used in a bathroom, 
unplug it after use since 
the proximity of water 
presents a hazard even 
when the appliance is 
switched off.

2. �For additional protection, 
the installation of a 
residual current device 
(RCD) having a rated 

residual operating 
current not exceeding 
30mA is advisable in the 
electric circuit supplying 
the bathroom. Ask your 
installer, or a qualified 
electrician, for advice.

3. �Do not reach for the 
appliance if it has fallen 
into water. 

4. �Do not spray or apply wet 
styling aids directly onto 

the ghd glide+ or ghd 
glide+ max.

warning: electricity

As with most electrical appliances, electrical parts are electrically live even 
when the switch is off.

To reduce the risk of electrocution:

Never operate this appliance 
if it is not working properly, 
or if it has a damaged power 
cord or plug. If the power 
cord or plug is damaged, 
it must be replaced by 
Jemella Ltd.

important safety instructions

To reduce the risk of burns, electrocution, fire, or injury to persons, read and 
follow these safety instructions before using your ghd hot brush.

This ghd hot brush is for use only as a hairstyling aid, and only with products 
specifically designed for use with a heated hairstyling aid such as a ghd heat mat.

This appliance is not 
intended for use by persons 
(including children) with 
reduced physical, sensory 
or mental capabilities, or 
lack of experience and 
knowledge, unless they have 
been given supervision or 
instruction concerning use 

of the appliance by a person 
responsible for their safety.
Children should be 
supervised to ensure they do 
not play with the appliance.
BURN HAZARD: Keep 
appliance out of reach from 
children, particularly during 
use and during cool down 
after use.

When the appliance is 
connected to a power supply 
never leave it unattended.

The ghd hot brush is not suitable for use with synthetic hair. It is possible that colour 
may permanently transfer onto the hot brush if used on dyed hair.

warning: keep away from 
water

Do not use this device in 
a bathtub, shower, or 
water filled reservoir.
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1.	Only use with 220–240V, 50-60 Hz power supply. 
2.	The appliance should never be left unattended when plugged in.
3.	Keep the power cord away from heated surfaces. Do not wrap the power cord 

around the appliance. Do not hang the ghd hot brush by the power cord.
4.	Always unplug the ghd hot brush immediately after using.
5.	Do not use an extension power cord with this appliance. 
6.	Do not use a voltage inverter or generator with this appliance.
7.	Your ghd product is a class II electrical appliance and should 

not be connected to an earth connection.

warning: hot surfaces

The ghd hot brush heater plate is hot for effective styling.

To reduce the risk of burns:
1.	 NEVER touch the heated plate of the hot brush. 
2.	 Avoid holding or touching the hot brush beyond the raised finger guard.
3.	 �When not styling always lay the ghd hot brush on a flat heat-resistant 

surface such as a ghd hot brush heat mat.
4.	 �When styling is complete, always switch off the ghd hot brush and unplug it 

from the power supply.
5.	 Wait for the ghd hot brush to cool before storing.
6.	 �When the ghd hot brush has cooled, fold the power cord in the same way as 

it was first delivered in its packaging. Do not wind it around your hand or the 
body of the ghd hot brush as this can lead to early failure of the power cord.

7.	 �Always place the appliance with the stand, if any, on a heat-resistant, stable 
flat surface.

Your ghd glide+ is not only 
attractive to you, but also to 
your children. Please ensure 
you always store your ghd 
hot brush out of reach of 
children, particularly during 
use, especially when cooling.

operation
Ensure that hair is completely dry before using the ghd glide+.

1

2

4

3

1

2

4

3

1	 Heater plate

2	 On/Off Switch and indicator light

3	 Ioniser

4	 Power cord

1.	Plug your ghd hot brush into the power supply. The switch surround will flash 
white for less than 1 second and beep to indicate that it is now connected to 
mains electricity. The appliance is now in standby mode.

2.	To turn on the ghd hot brush, press and hold the ON/OFF button for at least 
1 second. The ghd hot brush will play a short start-up tune and a light will pulse 
to indicate that the hot brush is heating up.

	 IMPORTANT: the ghd hot brush heats up quickly, so don’t touch the hot heater 
bristles! Once the ghd hot brush has reached operating temperature, it will bleep 
and the light will remain illuminated to indicate that it is ready to use

3.	When you have finished your styling session, press and hold the ON/OFF button 
for more than 2 seconds to turn the appliance off. A shut down tune will play to 
indicate the appliance has been turned off. Once turned off, it is best practice 
to unplug the appliance from the mains electricity and allow it to cool in a safe 
place. For safe cooling place the appliance on a ghd heat resistant mat and 
allow to cool.

WARNING: while the appliance is cooling down do not touch the heated 
bristles or allow children or those with reduced physical, sensory or 
mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge to touch the 
appliance whilst it is cooling.

the ghd glide+ has the following safety features:
1.	Sleep mode: if the ghd hot brush has been left on and has not been used for 

60 minutes, a safety feature will automatically turn the hot brush off. The hot 

brush will play the sleep mode tune, the plate will start to cool and the light will 
slowly pulse till the plate reaches a safe temperature. 
a. To restart the appliance while it is in sleep mode, simply turn it on by 
pressing and holding down the ON/OFF button for more than 1 second. 
b. Note that although the ghd hot brush is turned off, it is still connected to 
the mains and will consume 0.3W. Please unplug from mains electricity at the 
earliest opportunity.

2.	Fail safe: in the unlikely event of a control system error, for safety the 
heaters will turn off, the ghd hot brush will emit bleeps and the light will 
flash red every five seconds. If this occurs un-plug and re-plug at the power 
supply and re-start. If the unit does not re-start or the problem persists, 
contact ghd Customer Service for advice

user maintenance instructions

Cleaning your ghd glide+  and glide + Max

1.	Unplug the ghd hot brush from the mains power supply. 
2.	Always allow the ghd hot brush to cool before attempting to clean it.
3.	Never immerse the appliance in water.
4.	Remove all hair from in between the bristles after every usage. Wipe clean 

any build-up of styling products with a damp cloth or soft brush (do not 
scrub) from both bristles and heater plate.

5.	Do not use an abrasive cleaning fluid to clean, as damage will occur.

Storage

1.	Always allow the ghd hot brush to cool down before storing away. 
2.	When the ghd appliance has cooled down, fold the power cord in the same 

way as it was first delivered in its packaging. Do not wrap the supply cord 
around the ghd appliance as this can strain the cord and cause premature 
supply cord failure.

failure to operate

If your product stops working and the red fault light flashes, please follow the 
procedure below:
1.	Switch off the unit.
2.	Unplug the unit from the plug socket.
3.	Wait for 5 seconds and then plug the unit back into the wall.
4.	Switch the unit back on.

If this occurs repeatedly, please contact your local ghd service centre.

For UK plugs, please ensure that the fitted fuse is intact and functioning; if it is 
not, replace it with an identically rated British Standard Fuse.

If in doubt or for further advice, please visit the help section of ghdhair.com or 
contact an approved ghd stockist or contact ghd Customer Service for further 
advice.

manufacturer’s guarantee

All ghd electrical products are individually tested before leaving the factory. 
However, in the unlikely event of the product proving defective due to faulty 
workmanship or materials, then, at its sole discretion, ghd will replace the 
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product at no charge with an identical or equivalent product within two years 
from the original date of purchase for end consumer for personal use, or one 
year for professional users. A replacement product assumes the remaining 
guarantee of the original product or 180 days, whichever provides longer 
coverage for you. When a product is exchanged, any replacement item 
becomes your property and the replaced item becomes property of ghd.

To claim under this guarantee please visit ‘ghdhair.com/returns’ and follow the 
on-screen instructions to complete your return. Please ensure that you include 
a proof of purchase with any returned product. Therefore please ensure you 
keep your proof of purchase in a safe place.

This guarantee only applies to genuine ghd products purchased 
through ghd-approved stockists, and does not cover products 
repaired or serviced by anyone other than ghd personnel or ghd 
representatives.Note that this guarantee may be invalidated 
where serial numbers or identification have been erased, 
damaged or modified. This does not affect your statutory rights.

*Neither Jemella Group Limited nor its subsidiaries provides 
replacement parts for any of its electrical units. If you do not 
have access to the internet please return your ghd electrical product to the closest ghd 
address as printed in this leaflet or on the packaging, together with your proof of purchase. 
For customers in Australia and New Zealand, please phone your closest ghd office on the 
number printed in this leaflet.

Australia Only
Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer 
Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for 

any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods 
repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not 
amount to a major failure.

recycling and disposal

Your ghd electrical product is classified as ‘electrical or electronic equipment’ 
and must not be disposed of with other household or commercial 
waste at the end of its working life. When you have no further use for your 
ghd product, please dispose of it according to your local authority’s recycling 
procedure. For more information contact your local authority.

UK/EU Only 

Your ghd electrical product should be disposed of in accordance with the 
WEEE directive (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment 2002/96/EC), 
which ensures that products are recycled using the best available methods 
and practices to minimise any potential damage to the environment. For 
more information, contact your local authority or the retailer from whom you 
purchased this product.

product compliance

This ghd hot brush  is compliant with EN 60335-2-23 and carries the CE mark. 
Other approvals include the USA, Australia/New Zealand and South Africa.

ghd UK 
Jemella Ltd

ghd UK: 01924 423400 

Jemella Ltd 

ghd Republic of Ireland: +44 1924 423 400 

ghd Returns 

Phase 1

Caverswall House

Sherwood Business Park

Annesley

Nottinghamshire

NG15 0DJ

Jemella Australia pty Ltd 

ghd Australia: 1300 443 424

ghd Australia PO Box 15516, City East, Queensland 
4002, Australia

ghd South Africa (Proprietary) Ltd

ghd South Africa: 086 010 9366 

ghd South Africa PO Box 818, Gillitts, 3603, South Africa

eJemella New Zealand Ltd

ghd New Zealand: 0800 880 209 

ghd New Zealand Private Bag 211030,

Laurence Stevens Drive,

Auckland 2154,

New Zealand

ghdhair.com

ghd and  are registered trade marks of Jemella 
Group Limited.

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Designed in Cambridge, UK. Made in China.

Model number:  

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W

Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   8Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   8 12/9/2025   10:53:32 AM12/9/2025   10:53:32 AM



87

EN
product at no charge with an identical or equivalent product within two years 
from the original date of purchase for end consumer for personal use, or one 
year for professional users. A replacement product assumes the remaining 
guarantee of the original product or 180 days, whichever provides longer 
coverage for you. When a product is exchanged, any replacement item 
becomes your property and the replaced item becomes property of ghd.

To claim under this guarantee please visit ‘ghdhair.com/returns’ and follow the 
on-screen instructions to complete your return. Please ensure that you include 
a proof of purchase with any returned product. Therefore please ensure you 
keep your proof of purchase in a safe place.

This guarantee only applies to genuine ghd products purchased 
through ghd-approved stockists, and does not cover products 
repaired or serviced by anyone other than ghd personnel or ghd 
representatives.Note that this guarantee may be invalidated 
where serial numbers or identification have been erased, 
damaged or modified. This does not affect your statutory rights.

*Neither Jemella Group Limited nor its subsidiaries provides 
replacement parts for any of its electrical units. If you do not 
have access to the internet please return your ghd electrical product to the closest ghd 
address as printed in this leaflet or on the packaging, together with your proof of purchase. 
For customers in Australia and New Zealand, please phone your closest ghd office on the 
number printed in this leaflet.

Australia Only
Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer 
Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for 

any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods 
repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not 
amount to a major failure.

recycling and disposal

Your ghd electrical product is classified as ‘electrical or electronic equipment’ 
and must not be disposed of with other household or commercial 
waste at the end of its working life. When you have no further use for your 
ghd product, please dispose of it according to your local authority’s recycling 
procedure. For more information contact your local authority.

UK/EU Only 

Your ghd electrical product should be disposed of in accordance with the 
WEEE directive (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment 2002/96/EC), 
which ensures that products are recycled using the best available methods 
and practices to minimise any potential damage to the environment. For 
more information, contact your local authority or the retailer from whom you 
purchased this product.

product compliance

This ghd hot brush  is compliant with EN 60335-2-23 and carries the CE mark. 
Other approvals include the USA, Australia/New Zealand and South Africa.

ghd UK 
Jemella Ltd

ghd UK: 01924 423400 

Jemella Ltd 

ghd Republic of Ireland: +44 1924 423 400 

ghd Returns 

Phase 1

Caverswall House

Sherwood Business Park

Annesley

Nottinghamshire

NG15 0DJ

Jemella Australia pty Ltd 

ghd Australia: 1300 443 424

ghd Australia PO Box 15516, City East, Queensland 
4002, Australia

ghd South Africa (Proprietary) Ltd

ghd South Africa: 086 010 9366 

ghd South Africa PO Box 818, Gillitts, 3603, South Africa

eJemella New Zealand Ltd

ghd New Zealand: 0800 880 209 

ghd New Zealand Private Bag 211030,

Laurence Stevens Drive,

Auckland 2154,

New Zealand

ghdhair.com

ghd and  are registered trade marks of Jemella 
Group Limited.

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Designed in Cambridge, UK. Made in China.

Model number:  

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W

Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   8Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   8 12/9/2025   10:53:32 AM12/9/2025   10:53:32 AM



109

FR MISE EN GARDE : ne pas 
utiliser cet appareil près 
de l'eau

Ne pas utiliser cet 
appareil à proximité 
des baignoires, des 
douches, des lavabos ou 
autres récipients contenant 
de l'eau.

1. �Lorsque l’appareil est 
utilisé dans une salle 
de bain, débranchez-le 
après chaque utilisation 
car la proximité de l’eau 
présente un danger 
même lorsque l’appareil 
est éteint.

2. �Pour plus de protection, 
l'installateur d'un 
disjoncteur différentiel 

dont le courant dépasse 
de réponse ne dépense 
pas 30 mA est conseillé 
pour le circuit électrique 
relié à la salle de bain. 
Demandez conseil à 
votre installateur ou un 
électricien qualifié.

3. �Ne tentez pas de toucher 
l'appareil s'il est tombé 
dans l'eau.

Important : consignes de sécurité

Pour réduire les risques de brûlures, d’électrocution, d’incendie ou de 
blessures, veuillez lire et respecter ces consignes de sécurité avant d’utiliser 
votre brosse chauffante.

La brosse chauffante doit uniquement être utilisé comme appareil de coiffage, 
avec des produits spécifiquement conçus pour un appareil de coiffage chauffant, 
tel que le tapis thermorésistant ghd.

Cet appareil n’est pas 
destiné à être utilisé par des 
personnes (y compris 
des enfants) présentant 
des incapacités physiques, 
sensorielles ou mentales, 
ou un manque d’expérience 
et de connaissances, sauf 
si elles ont été supervisées 

ou formées à l’utilisation de 
l’appareil par une personne 
responsable de leur sécurité.
Les enfants doivent être 
surveillés pour s’assurer 
qu’ils n’utilisent pas l’appareil 
comme un jouet.
RISQUE DE BRÛLURE : Tenir 
l’appareil hors de portée 
des enfants, en particulier 
pendant son utilisation et 
pendant le refroidissement 
après utilisation.

Ne laissez jamais l’appareil 
sans surveillance lorsqu’il 
est connecté à une source 
d’alimentation.

La brosse chauffante ne convient pas à une utilisation sur des cheveux synthétiques. 
Si vous avez les cheveux colorés, il est possible que votre couleur marque de façon 
permanente votre brosse chauffante.
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FR 4. �Ne vaporisez et n’appliquez 
pas de produits de coiffage 
directement sur ghd glide+ 
ou ghd glide+ max.

attention: électricité

Comme pour la plupart des appareils électriques, les composants électriques 
sont sous tension même lorsque l’interrupteur est en position « off ».

Pour réduire les risques d’électrocution :

N’utilisez jamais l’appareil 
si celui-ci ne fonctionne 
pas correctement, si 
le cordon ou la prise 
sont endommagés. Si 

le câble d'alimentation 
est endommagé, il doit 
être remplacé par le 
fabricant Jemella Ltd, 
ou son service après-
vente ou des personnes 
de qualification similaire 
afin d'éviter un danger.

1.	 �N’utilisez l’appareil qu’avec une alimentation électrique de 220–240V, 
50-60 Hz.

2.	 L’appareil ne doit jamais être laissé sans surveillance lorsqu’il est branché.
3.	 �Tenez le cordon d’alimentation à l’écart des surfaces chaudes. N’enroulez 

jamais le cordon autour de l’appareil. Ne suspendez pas la brosse chauffante 
ghd par le cordon électrique.

4.	 �Débranchez toujours la brosse chauffante ghd dès que vous avez fini 
de l’utiliser.

5.	 N’utilisez pas de rallonge avec cet appareil.                                                                v./;zx

6.	 �N’utilisez pas de transformateur ni de groupe électrogène avec 
cet appareil.

7.	 �Votre produit ghd est un appareil électrique de classe II et ne 
nécessite pas d’être relié à la terre.

attention: surfaces chaudes

La plaque chauffante de la brosse chauffante ghd atteint une température 
élevée pour un coiffage efficace.

Pour réduire les risques de brûlures :
1.	Ne touchez JAMAIS la plaque chaude de la brosse chauffante.
2.	Évitez de tenir ou toucher la brosse chauffante au-delà de la barrière 

de sécurité anti-chaleur.
3.	Entre deux prises en main, posez toujours la brosse chauffante ghd sur une 

surface non sensible à la chaleur, telle que le tapis thermorésistant ghd.
4.	Une fois le coiffage terminé, éteignez toujours la brosse chauffante 

et débranchez-la.
5.	Laissez la brosse chauffante refroidir avant de la ranger.
6.	Après le coiffage la plaque reste chaude – pour qu'elle refroidisse en toute 

sécurité couvrez-la.
7.	Placez toujours l’appareil, avec son support, s’il en a, sur une surface plate, 

stable et résistante à la chaleur.

Votre ghd glide+™ peut 
attirer votre enfant. Assurez-
vous toujours de ranger 
votre brosse chauffante 
ghd hors de la portée des 
enfants, particulièrement 
durant son utilisation et 
pendant qu’elle refroidit.

utilisation

Vos cheveux doivent être complètement secs avant d’utiliser ghd glide+.
1

2

4

3

1

2

4

3

1	 Plaques chauffantes

2	 Interrupteur On/Off et voyant lumineux

3	 Ionisateur

4	 Cordon d’alimentation

1.	Branchez votre brosse chauffante ghd sur l’alimentation électrique. Le contour 
de l’interrupteur clignotera en blanc pendant moins d’une seconde et émettra un 
bip pour indiquer qu’il est désormais connecté au courant secteur. L’appareil est 
maintenant en mode veille.

2.	Pour allumer votre brosse chauffante ghd, appuyez sur le bouton ON/OFF et 
maintenez-le enfoncé pendant au moins 1 seconde. La brosse chauffante 
émettra une courte mélodie de démarrage et un voyant clignotera pour indiquer 
que la brosse chauffe.

	 IMPORTANT : La brosse chauffante ghd atteint la température requise en 
quelques secondes, veillez donc à ne pas toucher les plaques. Une fois que la 
brosse chauffante a atteint la température, elle émet un bip et les voyants restent 
allumés pour indiquer qu'elle est prête à être utilisée.

3.	Une fois votre coiffage terminé, maintenez le bouton “ON/OFF” enfoncé jusqu’à 
entendre la mélodie d’arrêt. Une fois éteint, il convient de débrancher la brosse 
chauffante ghd et de la laisser refroidir dans un lieu sûr.

ATTENTION : ne touchez pas les plaques et n’autorisez pas les enfants 
ou les personnes présentant des handicaps physiques, sensoriels ou 
mentaux, ou manquant d’expérience et de connaissances à toucher 
la brosse chauffante alors qu’elle est en train de refroidir.
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directement sur ghd glide+ 
ou ghd glide+ max.
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être remplacé par le 
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ou son service après-
vente ou des personnes 
de qualification similaire 
afin d'éviter un danger.
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cet appareil.

7.	 �Votre produit ghd est un appareil électrique de classe II et ne 
nécessite pas d’être relié à la terre.
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La plaque chauffante de la brosse chauffante ghd atteint une température 
élevée pour un coiffage efficace.

Pour réduire les risques de brûlures :
1.	Ne touchez JAMAIS la plaque chaude de la brosse chauffante.
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de sécurité anti-chaleur.
3.	Entre deux prises en main, posez toujours la brosse chauffante ghd sur une 
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sécurité couvrez-la.
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de l’interrupteur clignotera en blanc pendant moins d’une seconde et émettra un 
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quelques secondes, veillez donc à ne pas toucher les plaques. Une fois que la 
brosse chauffante a atteint la température, elle émet un bip et les voyants restent 
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La brosse chauffante ghd glide+ est dotée des fonctionnalités 
de sécurité suivantes :
1.	Mode veille : si la brosse chauffante est restée allumée et n’a pas 

été utilisée pendant 60 minutes, une fonction de sécurité l’éteint 
automatiquement. La brosse chauffante jouera la mélodie d’arrêt, la plaque 
chauffante commencera à se refroidir et la lumière va clignoter lentement 
jusqu’à ce que la plaque atteigne une température de sécurité. 
a. Pour redémarrer l’appareil alors qu’il est en mode veille, maintenez 
simplement le bouton ON/OFF enfoncé jusqu'à ce que la mélodie de 
démarrage se fasse entendre. 
b. Notez bien que la brosse chauffante ghd soit éteinte, elle est toujours 
connectée au secteur et consommera 0,3 W. Veuillez la débrancher du 
secteur à la première occasion.

2.	Mode de protection : dans le cas probable d’une erreur du système de 
contrôle, pour des raisons de sécurité les parties chauffantes s’éteindront, 
la brosse chauffante ghd émettra des bips et le voyant clignotera en 
rouge toutes les cinq secondes. Si cela se produit, débranchez l’appareil, 
rebranchez-le et redémarrez-le. Si l’appareil ne redémarre pas ou si le 
problème persiste, contactez le service client ghd pour obtenir des conseils.

prendre soin de votre appareil

Nettoyage de votre brosse chauffante ghd glide+™ et ghd glide+ Max

1.	Débranchez la brosse chauffante.
2.	Assurez-vous que la brosse chauffante soit froide avant de commencer 

à la nettoyer.
3.	Ne plongez jamais l’appareil dans l’eau.

4.	Retirez tous les cheveux entre les picots après chaque utilisation. Nettoyez 
les résidus de produits coiffants avec un chiffon humide ou une brosse 
(ne pas frotter) sur les picots et sur la plaque chauffante.

5.	N’utilisez pas de produit de nettoyage abrasif, car cela pourrait endommager 
l’appareil.

Rangement

1.	Laissez toujours refroidir votre brosse chauffante ghd avant de la ranger.
2.	Quand votre brosse chauffante ghd est froide, pliez le cordon 

d’alimentation comme il l’était dans son emballage d’origine. Ne l’enroulez 
pas autour du corps de l'appareil car cela peut forcer sur le cordon et 
conduire à sa défaillance précoce.

défaut de fonctionnement

Si votre appareil cesse de fonctionner et que le voyant rouge d’avertissement 
clignote, suivez la procédure ci-dessous :

1.	Arrêtez l’appareil.
2.	Débranchez l’appareil du secteur.
3.	Attendez 5 secondes puis rebranchez l’appareil sur le secteur.
4.	Remettez l’appareil en marche.

Si ce problème se reproduit souvent, contactez le service clients ghd.

En cas de doute, ou si vous souhaitez obtenir des conseils supplémentaires, 
consultez notre rubrique d’aide sur ghdhair.com ou contactez le service clients 
ghd.

garantie du fabricant

Tous les produits électriques ghd sont testés individuellement avant de quitter 
l’usine. Néanmoins, dans le cas exceptionnel où votre produit ghd présenterait 
un défaut de fabrication ou de main-d’oeuvre, à sa seule initiative et en 
fonction des termes de cette garantie, ghd s’engage à remplacer votre produit 
gracieusement par un produit identique ou équivalent, dans les deux années 
suivant sa date d’achat. Un produit de remplacement induit que la garantie est 
égale à la garantie résiduelle du produit original ou à 180 jours, en fonction de 
ce qui est le plus avantageux pour l’utilisateur. Quand un produit est échangé, 
le produit de remplacement devient votre propriété et le produit remplacé 
devient propriété de ghd.

Pour retourner un produit sous garantie, il doit être 
renvoyé au revendeur selon les modalités stipulées 
sur notre site Internet* où vous pourrez suivre les 
instructions de retour : ‘ghdhair.com/fr/returns’ Merci 
de toujours accompagner votre produit d’une preuve 
d’achat. Conservez votre preuve d’achat en lieu sûr.

La garantie concerne uniquement les produits ghd authentiques achetés chez des 
distributeurs ghd agréés. Elle ne couvre pas les produits réparés ou entretenus par des 
personnes autres que le personnel ou les représentants de ghd. Il convient de noter que la 
garantie peut être annulée lorsque les numéros de série ou d’identification ont été effacés, 
endommagés ou modifiés. Ceci n’affecte en aucun cas les droits statutaires dont vous 
bénéficiez en vertu des textes applicables.

*Ni Jemella ni ses filiales ne fournissent des pièces détachées de remplacement pour ses 
appareils électriques. Si vous n’avez pas d’accès à Internet, merci de bien vouloir retourner 

votre appareil électrique à l’adresse la plus proche indiquée sur ce document, accompagné 
de sa preuve d’achat. Pour les personnes résidant en Australie ou Nouvelle Zélande, merci 
de bien vouloir contacter l’entité ghd la plus proche au numéro de téléphone indiqué sur ce 
document.

recyclage et mise au rebut

Votre appareil électrique ghd est classé comme « équipement électrique ou 
électronique » et ne doit pas être jeté avec d’autres déchets ménagers 
ou professionnels à la fin de sa vie utile. Quand votre appareil électrique 
ghd n’est plus utilisable, merci de bien vouloir le jeter conformément aux 
procédures de recyclage en vigueur. Pour de plus amples informations, 
contactez les autorités locales compétentes ou le revendeur auprès duquel 
vous avez acheté ce produit.

ghd France SARL

ghd France : 04 78 35 46 10

ghd France SARL

Le Campus

18, chemin des Cuers

CS 50235

69574 Dardilly Cedex

France

ghdhair.com

ghd et . sont des marques déposées de Jemella 
Group Limited. 

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Développé à Cambridge, Royaume-Uni. Fabriqué en 
Chine.

Numéro du modèle : 

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W
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FR
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2.	Assurez-vous que la brosse chauffante soit froide avant de commencer 

à la nettoyer.
3.	Ne plongez jamais l’appareil dans l’eau.

4.	Retirez tous les cheveux entre les picots après chaque utilisation. Nettoyez 
les résidus de produits coiffants avec un chiffon humide ou une brosse 
(ne pas frotter) sur les picots et sur la plaque chauffante.

5.	N’utilisez pas de produit de nettoyage abrasif, car cela pourrait endommager 
l’appareil.

Rangement

1.	Laissez toujours refroidir votre brosse chauffante ghd avant de la ranger.
2.	Quand votre brosse chauffante ghd est froide, pliez le cordon 

d’alimentation comme il l’était dans son emballage d’origine. Ne l’enroulez 
pas autour du corps de l'appareil car cela peut forcer sur le cordon et 
conduire à sa défaillance précoce.

défaut de fonctionnement

Si votre appareil cesse de fonctionner et que le voyant rouge d’avertissement 
clignote, suivez la procédure ci-dessous :

1.	Arrêtez l’appareil.
2.	Débranchez l’appareil du secteur.
3.	Attendez 5 secondes puis rebranchez l’appareil sur le secteur.
4.	Remettez l’appareil en marche.

Si ce problème se reproduit souvent, contactez le service clients ghd.

En cas de doute, ou si vous souhaitez obtenir des conseils supplémentaires, 
consultez notre rubrique d’aide sur ghdhair.com ou contactez le service clients 
ghd.

garantie du fabricant

Tous les produits électriques ghd sont testés individuellement avant de quitter 
l’usine. Néanmoins, dans le cas exceptionnel où votre produit ghd présenterait 
un défaut de fabrication ou de main-d’oeuvre, à sa seule initiative et en 
fonction des termes de cette garantie, ghd s’engage à remplacer votre produit 
gracieusement par un produit identique ou équivalent, dans les deux années 
suivant sa date d’achat. Un produit de remplacement induit que la garantie est 
égale à la garantie résiduelle du produit original ou à 180 jours, en fonction de 
ce qui est le plus avantageux pour l’utilisateur. Quand un produit est échangé, 
le produit de remplacement devient votre propriété et le produit remplacé 
devient propriété de ghd.

Pour retourner un produit sous garantie, il doit être 
renvoyé au revendeur selon les modalités stipulées 
sur notre site Internet* où vous pourrez suivre les 
instructions de retour : ‘ghdhair.com/fr/returns’ Merci 
de toujours accompagner votre produit d’une preuve 
d’achat. Conservez votre preuve d’achat en lieu sûr.

La garantie concerne uniquement les produits ghd authentiques achetés chez des 
distributeurs ghd agréés. Elle ne couvre pas les produits réparés ou entretenus par des 
personnes autres que le personnel ou les représentants de ghd. Il convient de noter que la 
garantie peut être annulée lorsque les numéros de série ou d’identification ont été effacés, 
endommagés ou modifiés. Ceci n’affecte en aucun cas les droits statutaires dont vous 
bénéficiez en vertu des textes applicables.

*Ni Jemella ni ses filiales ne fournissent des pièces détachées de remplacement pour ses 
appareils électriques. Si vous n’avez pas d’accès à Internet, merci de bien vouloir retourner 

votre appareil électrique à l’adresse la plus proche indiquée sur ce document, accompagné 
de sa preuve d’achat. Pour les personnes résidant en Australie ou Nouvelle Zélande, merci 
de bien vouloir contacter l’entité ghd la plus proche au numéro de téléphone indiqué sur ce 
document.

recyclage et mise au rebut

Votre appareil électrique ghd est classé comme « équipement électrique ou 
électronique » et ne doit pas être jeté avec d’autres déchets ménagers 
ou professionnels à la fin de sa vie utile. Quand votre appareil électrique 
ghd n’est plus utilisable, merci de bien vouloir le jeter conformément aux 
procédures de recyclage en vigueur. Pour de plus amples informations, 
contactez les autorités locales compétentes ou le revendeur auprès duquel 
vous avez acheté ce produit.

ghd France SARL

ghd France : 04 78 35 46 10

ghd France SARL

Le Campus

18, chemin des Cuers

CS 50235

69574 Dardilly Cedex

France

ghdhair.com

ghd et . sont des marques déposées de Jemella 
Group Limited. 

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Développé à Cambridge, Royaume-Uni. Fabriqué en 
Chine.

Numéro du modèle : 

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W
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DE achtung: von Wasser 
fernhalten

Verwenden Sie das 
Gerät nicht in einer 
Badewanne, Dusche oder 
einem mit Wasser gefüllten 
Behälter.

1. �Wenn das Gerät im 
Badezimmer verwendet 
wird, ziehen Sie den 

Stecker nach Gebrauch, da 
die Nähe zu Wasser auch 
bei ausgeschaltetem Gerät 
eine Gefahr darstellt.

2. �Für zusätzliche Sicherheit 
wird die Installation 
eines Fehlerstrom- 
schutzschalters mit einem 
Bemessungsfehlerstrom 
von nicht über 30 mA in 
der Stromversorgung des 
Badezimmers empfohlen. 

Wenden Sie sich dazu an 
Ihren Installateur oder 
an einen qualifizierten 
Elektriker.

3. �Greifen Sie nicht nach dem 
Gerät, wenn es ins Wasser 
gefallen ist. 

4. �Sprühen Sie keine nassen 
Stylinghilfen direkt auf die 
ghd glide+ oder ghd glide+ 
max auf.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

Um das Risiko von Verbrennungen, Stromschlägen, Bränden oder Verletzungen 
zu verringern, lesen und befolgen Sie diese Sicherheitshinweise, bevor Sie Ihre 
ghd Hot Brush benutzen. 

Diese ghd Hot Brush darf nur als Haarstylinghilfe und nur mit Produkten, die 
speziell für die Verwendung mit einer beheizten Haarstylinghilfe, beispielsweise 
eine hitzeresistente Matte, verwendet werden.

Dieses Gerät ist nicht für die 
Verwendung durch Personen 
(einschließlich Kindern) 
mit eingeschränkten 
physischen, sensorischen 
oder geistigen Fähigkeiten 
oder mangelnder Erfahrung 
und Kenntnis vorgesehen, 

es sei denn, sie wurden von 
einer für ihre Sicherheit 
verantwortlichen Person 
beaufsichtigt oder in den 
Gebrauch des Geräts 
eingewiesen.
Kinder sind zu beaufsichtigen, 
um sicherzustellen, dass sie 
nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.
VERBRENNUNGSGEFAHR: 
Bewahren Sie das Gerät 
außerhalb der Reichweite von 

Kindern auf, insbesondere 
während des Gebrauchs und 
während der Abkühlphase 
nach dem Gebrauch.
Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht 
unbeaufsichtigt, solange 
es an eine Stromquelle 
angeschlossen ist.

Die ghd Hot Brush ist nicht für die Verwendung mit Kunsthaar oder Perücken geeignet. 
Es ist möglich, dass Farbe dauerhaft auf die Heizbürste übertragen wird, wenn sie auf 
gefärbtem Haar verwendet wird.
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eine hitzeresistente Matte, verwendet werden.
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mit eingeschränkten 
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oder geistigen Fähigkeiten 
oder mangelnder Erfahrung 
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verantwortlichen Person 
beaufsichtigt oder in den 
Gebrauch des Geräts 
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Kindern auf, insbesondere 
während des Gebrauchs und 
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nach dem Gebrauch.
Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht 
unbeaufsichtigt, solange 
es an eine Stromquelle 
angeschlossen ist.

Die ghd Hot Brush ist nicht für die Verwendung mit Kunsthaar oder Perücken geeignet. 
Es ist möglich, dass Farbe dauerhaft auf die Heizbürste übertragen wird, wenn sie auf 
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DE achtung: Strom

Wie bei den meisten elektrischen Geräten stehen die elektrischen 
Komponenten auch bei ausgeschaltetem Gerät unter Strom.

Um das Risiko eines Stromschlags zu reduzieren:

Das Gerät nie mit 
beschädigtem Netzkabel 
oder Stecker, oder wenn es 
nicht richtig funktioniert, 
verwenden. Wenn das 
Netzkabel oder der Stecker 
beschädigt ist, dürfen 
diese nur von der Firma 
Jemella Ltd ausgetauscht 
werden.

1.	 Nur mit 220–240V, 50-60 Hz Netzstrom verwenden.
2.	 �Das Gerät nach dem Anschließen an das Stromnetz nie unbeaufsichtigt lassen.
3.	 �Halten Sie das Netzkabel von heißen Oberflächen fern. Wickeln Sie das 

Netzkabel nicht um das Gerät herum. Hängen Sie die ghd Hot Brush nicht 
am Netzkabel auf.

4.	 �Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker der ghd Hot Brush immer sofort nach der 
Verwendung.

5.	 Das Gerät nicht mit Verlängerungskabel verwenden.
6.	 �Das Gerät nicht mit Spannungsinverter oder Generator verwenden.
7.	 �Ihr ghd Produkt ist ein Elektrogerät der Klasse II und darf nicht 

an eine Masseverbindung angeschlossen werden.

achtung: heiße oberflächen

Zum wirkungsvollen Styling erreicht die Heizplatte der ghd Hot Brush eine hohe 
Temperatur.

Um das Verbrennungsrisiko zu reduzieren
1.	Berühren Sie NIEMALS die beheizte Platte der Hot Brush.
2.	Vermeiden Sie es, die Hot Brush hinter dem erhöhten Fingerschutz zu halten 

oder zu berühren.
3.	Wenn Sie nicht stylen, legen Sie die ghd Hot Brush immer auf eine flache, 

hitzebeständige Oberfläche wie z. B. eine ghd Stylingunterlage.
4.	Wenn das Styling abgeschlossen ist, schalten Sie die ghd Hot Brush immer 

aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose.

5.	Warten Sie, bis die ghd Hot Brush abgekühlt ist, bevor Sie sie verstauen.
6.	Wenn die ghd Hot Brush abgekühlt ist, falten Sie das Netzkabel so, wie 

es ursprünglich in der Verpackung geliefert wurde. Wickeln Sie es nicht 
um Ihre Hand oder um das Gerät, da dies zu einem vorzeitigen Defekt des 
Netzkabels führen kann.

7.	Stellen Sie das Gerät immer mit dem vorhandenen Standfuß auf eine 
hitzebeständige, stabile und flache Oberfläche.

Ihre ghd glide+™ ist nicht 
nur für Sie attraktiv, sondern 
auch für Ihre Kinder. Bitte 
bewahren Sie Ihre ghd Hot 
Brush immer außerhalb 
der Reichweite von Kindern 
auf, insbesondere während 
des Gebrauchs und beim 
Abkühlen.

betrieb

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Haar vollständig trocken ist, bevor Sie die 
ghd glide+™ verwenden.

1

2

4

3

1

2

4

3

1	 Heizplatte

2	 Ein-/Aus-Schalter und Kontrollleuchte

3	 Ionisierer

4	 Netzkabel

1.	Stecken Sie Ihre ghd Hot Brush in das Netzteil. Die Schalter-Umrandung blinkt 
für weniger als 1 Sekunde weiß, um anzuzeigen, dass er jetzt an das Stromnetz 
angeschlossen ist. Das Gerät befindet sich jetzt im Standby-Modus.

2.	Um die ghd Hot Brush einzuschalten, drücken und halten Sie den EIN-/AUS-
Schalter für mindestens 1 Sekunde gedrückt. Die ghd Hot Brush spielt eine kurze 
Startmelodie und eine Lampe blinkt, um anzuzeigen, dass sich die Hot Brush 
aufheizt.

3.	WICHTIG: die ghd Hot Brush heizt sich schnell auf, berühren sie also nicht die 
heißen Borsten! Sobald die ghd Hot Brush die Temperatur erreicht hat, ertönt 
ein Signalton und die Lampe leuchtet weiterhin, um anzuzeigen, dass das Gerät 
sofort einsatzbereit ist.

4.	Wenn Sie Ihre Styling-Session beendet haben, drücken und halten Sie die EIN/
AUS-Taste länger als 2 Sekunden, um das Gerät auszuschalten. Ein Abschaltton 
ertönt, um anzuzeigen, dass das Gerät ausgeschaltet wurde. Nach dem 
Ausschalten empfiehlt es sich, das Gerät vom Stromnetz zu trennen und an 
einem sicheren Ort abkühlen zu lassen. Für ein sicheres Abkühlen legen Sie das 
Gerät auf eine ghd Hitzeschutzmatte und lassen es abkühlen.

WARNUNG: Berühren Sie während des Abkühlens des Geräts nicht 
die beheizten Borsten und lassen Sie Kinder oder Personen mit 
eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten 
oder mangelnder Erfahrung und Kenntnis das Gerät während des 
Abkühlens nicht berühren.

Die ghd glide+™ verfügt über folgende Sicherheitsfunktionen:
1.	Ruhemodus: Wenn die ghd Hot Brush eingeschaltet bleibt und 30 Minuten 

lang nicht verwendet wird, schaltet eine Sicherheitsfunktion die Hot Brush 
automatisch aus. Die Hot Brush spielt einen Abschaltton, die Heizplatte 
beginnt abzukühlen und das Licht pulsiert langsam, bis die Platte eine sichere 
Temperatur erreicht hat. 
a. Um das Gerät im Schlafmodus neu zu starten, drücken und halten Sie die 
EIN/AUS-Taste länger als 1 Sekunde. 
b. Bitte beachten Sie, dass die ghd Hot Brush zwar ausgeschaltet ist, aber 
weiterhin mit dem Stromnetz verbunden ist und 0,3 W verbraucht. Ziehen 
Sie den Netzstecker bei nächster Gelegenheit.

2.	Sicherheitsabschaltung: Im unwahrscheinlichen Fall eines 
Kontrollsystemfehlers werden aus Sicherheitsgründen die Heizungen 
abgeschaltet, die ghd Hot Brush gibt Warntöne ab und das Licht blinkt alle 
fünf Sekunden rot. In diesem Fall, trennen Sie das Gerät vom Stromnetz und 
schließen Sie es erneut an. Starten Sie das Gerät neu. Sollte das Gerät nicht 
neu starten oder das Problem weiterhin bestehen, wenden Sie sich bitte an 
den Kundenservice von ghd.

produktpflegeanweisungen

Reinigung Ihrer ghd glide+™ und glide+ max

1.	Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker der ghd Hot Brush aus der Steckdose.
2.	Lassen Sie die ghd Hot Brush immer abkühlen, bevor Sie sie reinigen.
3.	Tauchen Sie das Gerät niemals in Wasser.
4.	Entfernen Sie nach jeder Anwendung alle Haare zwischen den Borsten. 

Reinigen Sie Rückstände von Stylingprodukten mit einem feuchten Tuch 
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DE achtung: Strom
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DE
oder einer weichen Bürste (nicht schrubben) sowohl von den Borsten als 
auch von der Heizplatte.

5.	Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, da dies zu Schäden 
führen kann.

Lagerung

1.	Lassen Sie die ghd Hot Brush immer vollständig abkühlen, bevor Sie sie 
verstauen.

2.	Wenn das Gerät abgekühlt ist, falten Sie das Netzkabel so, wie es 
ursprünglich in der Verpackung geliefert wurde. Wickeln Sie das Kabel 
nicht um das Gerät, da dies das Kabel belasten und zu einem vorzeitigen 
Defekt führen kann.

funktionsstörung

Wenn Ihr Produkt nicht mehr funktioniert und die rote Fehleranzeige blinkt, 
befolgen Sie bitte die folgenden Schritte:

1.	Schalten Sie das Gerät aus
2.	Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker aus der Steckdose.
3.	Warten Sie 5 Sekunden und stecken Sie das Gerät wieder in die Steckdose.
4.	Schalten Sie das Gerät wieder ein.

Sollte das beschriebene Problem mehrmals auftreten, setzen Sie sich bitte mit 
Ihrem zuständigen ghd Kundenservice in Verbindung.

Sollten hier irgendwelche Zweifel bestehen, so besuchen Sie bitte den 
Hilfeabschnitt von ghdhair.de. Alternativ setzen Sie sich bitte diesbezüglich mit 

einem von ghd zugelassenen Fachhändler oder mit dem Kundendienst von ghd 
in Verbindung.

produktgarantie

Alle elektrischen ghd Produkte werden einzeln getestet, bevor sie das 
Werk verlassen. Sollte das Produkt dennoch aufgrund von Material- oder 
Verarbeitungsfehlern defekt sein, wird ghd nach eigenem Ermessen das 
Produkt innerhalb von zwei Jahren ab dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum 
für Endverbraucher zur privaten Nutzung oder innerhalb eines Jahres für 
professionelle Anwender kostenlos durch ein identisches oder gleichwertiges 
Produkt ersetzen. Ein Ersatzprodukt übernimmt die verbleibende Garantie des 
Originalprodukts oder 180 Tage, je nachdem, welcher Zeitraum für Sie die 
längere Abdeckung bietet. Wenn ein Produkt ausgetauscht wird, geht das 
Ersatzprodukt in Ihr Eigentum über und das ersetzte Produkt wird Eigentum 
von ghd.

Um einen Garantieanspruch geltend zu machen, besuchen Sie bitte ghdhair.
com/de/retouren und folgen Sie den Bildschirmanweisungen zur Rücksendung. 
Bitte legen Sie jedem zurückgesendeten Produkt einen 
Kaufnachweis bei. Bewahren Sie Ihren Kaufnachweis 
daher an einem sicheren Ort auf.

Diese Garantie gilt nur für echte ghd Produkte, die über von 
ghd autorisierte Händler erworben wurden, und deckt keine 
Produkte ab, die von anderen als ghd Mitarbeitern oder ghd 
Vertretern repariert oder gewartet wurden. Bitte beachten Sie, 
dass diese Garantie ungültig sein kann, wenn Seriennummern 

oder Identifikationsmerkmale gelöscht, beschädigt oder verändert wurden. Ihre gesetzlichen 
Rechte bleiben davon unberührt.

*Weder Jemella Group Limited noch deren Tochtergesellschaften stellen Ersatzteile für 
elektrische Geräte bereit. Wenn Sie keinen Zugang zum Internet haben, senden Sie Ihr 
elektrisches ghd Produkt bitte zusammen mit dem Kaufnachweis an die nächstgelegene ghd 
Adresse, wie in dieser Broschüre oder auf der Verpackung angegeben. 

entsorgung und recycling

Ihr ghd Gerät gilt als „Elektro- oder Elektronikgerät“ und darf nach Ablauf 
seiner Nutzdauer nicht mit anderem Hausmüll oder Gewerbemüll entsorgt 
werden. Wenn Sie keinen weiteren Gebrauch für Ihr ghd Produkt haben, 
entsorgen Sie es gemäß den Recyclingverfahren Ihrer örtlichen Gemeinde. 
Näheres erfahren Sie von Ihrer örtlichen Gemeinde.

ghd Deutschland GmbH 

ghd Deutschland: +49 (0)711 620 319 60  

info@ghdhair.de

ghd Deutschland GmbH  

Dornhaldenstr. 10/1  

70199 Stuttgart  

Germany  

ghd Switzerland

ghd Switzerland: +41 61 486 71 11  

Wella Switzerland SARL 

Binningerstrasse 94

CH-4123 Allschwil

Schweiz

ghdhair.com

ghd und . sind eingetragene Handelsmarken der 
Jemella Group Limited. 

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Designt in Cambridge, UK. Hergestellt in China.

Model Nummer: 

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W
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ES 1. �Cuando el aparato se 
utilice en un baño, 
desenchúfelo tras su uso, 
ya que la proximidad 
del agua supone un 
riesgo incluso cuando 
el aparato está apagado.

2. �Para mayor protección, se 
recomienda la instalación 
de un dispositivo de 
corriente residual (RCD) 
con una corriente residual 

nominal que no exceda 
los 30 mA en el circuito 
eléctrico que alimente 
el baño. Consulte a 
su instalador o a un 
electricista cualificado.

3. �No toque el aparato si se 
ha caído al agua. 

4. �No pulverice ni aplique 
productos de peinado 
húmedos directamente 

sobre la ghd glide+ o la 
ghd glide+ max.

aviso: electricidad

Como en la mayoría de los aparatos eléctricos, las partes eléctricas 
permanecen bajo tensión incluso cuando el interruptor está apagado.

Para reducir el riesgo de electrocución:

No utilice este aparato si no 
funciona correctamente o 
si el cable de alimentación 
o el enchufe están dañados. 
Si el cable o el enchufe 
están dañados, deben ser 
sustituidos por Jemella Ltd.

instrucciones de seguridad importantes

Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, electrocución, incendio o lesiones personales, 
lea y siga estas instrucciones de seguridad antes de utilizar su cepillo térmico ghd.

Este cepillo térmico ghd está destinado únicamente como ayuda de peinado, 
y solo con productos específicamente diseñados para utilizarse con aparatos 
térmicos de peinado, como la alfombrilla térmica ghd.

Este aparato no está 
destinado a ser utilizado por 
personas (incluidos niños) 
con capacidades físicas, 
sensoriales o mentales 
reducidas, o falta de 
experiencia y conocimientos, 
a menos que hayan recibido 
supervisión o instrucciones 

sobre el uso del aparato 
por parte de una persona 
responsable de su seguridad.
Los niños no deben jugar con 
el aparato. Deben estar bajo 
supervisión para asegurarse 
de que no juegan con él.
RIESGO DE QUEMADURA: 
Mantenga el aparato fuera 
del alcance de los niños, 
especialmente durante el uso 
y durante el enfriamiento tras 
su utilización.

Cuando el aparato esté 
conectado a la red eléctrica, 
no lo deje nunca desatendido.

El cepillo térmico ghd no es adecuado para su uso con cabello sintético. Existe la 
posibilidad de que el color se transfiera de forma permanente al cepillo si se utiliza 
en cabello teñido.

aviso: mantener alejado 
del agua

No utilice este aparato en 
una bañera, ducha o depósito 
lleno de agua.
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ES
1.	Utilice únicamente con alimentación de 220–240 V, 50–60 Hz.
2.	El aparato nunca debe dejarse desatendido cuando esté enchufado.
3.	Mantenga el cable de alimentación alejado de superficies calientes. No lo 

enrolle alrededor del aparato. No cuelgue el cepillo térmico ghd por el cable 
de alimentación.

4.	Desenchufe siempre el cepillo térmico ghd inmediatamente después de usarlo.
5.	No utilice un cable alargador con este aparato.
6.	No utilice un inversor de tensión ni un generador con este aparato.
7.	Su producto ghd es un aparato eléctrico de clase II y no debe conectarse 

a toma de tierra.

aviso: superficies calientes

La placa calefactora del cepillo térmico ghd se calienta para un peinado eficaz.

Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras:
1.	NUNCA toque la placa caliente del cepillo.
2.	Evite sujetar o tocar el cepillo más allá de mango protegido para los dedos.
3.	Cuando no esté peinando, apoye siempre el cepillo térmico ghd sobre una 

superficie plana y resistente al calor, como una alfombrilla térmica ghd.
4.	Al finalizar el peinado, apague siempre el cepillo térmico ghd y desenchúfelo 

de la red.
5.	Espere a que el cepillo térmico ghd se enfríe antes de guardarlo.
6.	Cuando el cepillo térmico ghd se haya enfriado, dobla el cable de 

alimentación tal y como venía enrollado en su embalaje original. No lo 

enrolles alrededor de tu mano ni del cuerpo del cepillo térmico ghd, 
ya que esto podría provocar un fallo prematuro del cable de 
alimentación. 

7.	Coloque siempre el aparato, con el soporte si lo tiene, sobre 
una superficie plana, estable y resistente al calor.

Su ghd glide+™ no solo 
le resulta atractiva a usted, 
sino también a los niños; 
manténgala fuera de su 
alcance, especialmente 
durante el uso y durante 
el enfriamiento.

uso

Asegúrese de que el cabello está completamente seco antes de usar la ghd 
glide+™.

1

2

4

3

1

2

4

3

1	 Placa calefactora

2	 Interruptor de encendido/apagado y piloto indicador

3	 Ionizador

4	 Cable de alimentación

1.	Enchufa tu cepillo térmico ghd a la fuente de alimentación. El contorno del 
interruptor parpadeará en blanco durante menos de 1 segundo y emitirá un 
pitido para indicar que ahora está conectado a la red eléctrica. El aparato se 
encuentra ahora en modo de espera. 

2.	Para encender el cepillo térmico ghd, mantén pulsado el botón ON/OFF 
durante al menos 1 segundo. El cepillo térmico ghd emitirá un breve tono de 
arranque y una luz parpadeará para indicar que el cepillo se está calentando. 

	 IMPORTANTE: el cepillo térmico ghd se calienta rápidamente, ¡así que no 
toques las cerdas calientes del calentador! Una vez que el cepillo térmico ghd 
haya alcanzado la temperatura de funcionamiento, emitirá un pitido y la luz 
permanecerá encendida para indicar que está listo para su uso. 

3.	Cuando hayas terminado tu sesión de peinado, mantén pulsado el botón ON/OFF 
durante más de 2 segundos para apagar el aparato. Se reproducirá una melodía 
de apagado para indicar que el aparato se ha apagado. Una vez apagado, lo 
mejor es desenchufar el aparato de la red eléctrica y dejar que se enfríe en 
un lugar seguro. Para un enfriamiento seguro, coloca el aparato sobre una 
alfombrilla resistente al calor ghd y deja que se enfríe. 

ADVERTENCIA: mientras el aparato se enfría, no toque las cerdas 
calientes ni permita que los niños o las personas con capacidades 
físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o con falta de experiencia 
y conocimientos, toquen el aparato mientras se enfría. 
la ghd glide+™ dispone de las siguientes funciones de seguridad:

1.	Modo de suspensión: si el cepillo térmico ghd se ha dejado encendido y 
no se ha utilizado durante 360 minutos, una función de seguridad lo apagará 
automáticamente. El cepillo térmico reproducirá la melodía del modo de 
suspensión, la placa comenzará a enfriarse y la luz parpadeará lentamente 
hasta que la placa alcance una temperatura segura.  
a. Para reiniciar el aparato mientras está en modo de suspensión, 
simplemente enciéndalo manteniendo pulsado el botón ON/OFF durante más 
de 1 segundo.  
b. Tenga en cuenta que, aunque el cepillo térmico ghd esté apagado, sigue 
conectado a la red eléctrica y debe desenchufarse lo antes posible. b. 
Tenga en cuenta que, aunque el cepillo térmico ghd esté apagado, sigue 
conectado a la red eléctrica y consume 0,3 W. Desenchúfelo de la red 
eléctrica lo antes posible. 

2.	Seguridad ante fallos: en el improbable caso de que se produzca un 
error en el sistema de control, por motivos de seguridad, los calentadores 
se apagarán, el cepillo caliente ghd emitirá pitidos y la luz parpadeará en 
rojo cada cinco segundos. Si esto ocurre, desenchufe y vuelva a enchufar el 
cable de alimentación y reinicie el dispositivo. Si la unidad no se reinicia o el 
problema persiste, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente 
de ghd para obtener asesoramiento. 

instrucciones de mantenimiento

Limpieza de su ghd glide+ ™ y glide + max

1.	Desenchufe el cepillo térmico ghd de la red eléctrica. 
2.	Deje que el cepillo térmico ghd se enfríe antes de intentar limpiarlo.
3.	No sumerja nunca el aparato en agua.

4.	Retira todo el pelo que quede entre las cerdas después de cada uso. Limpia 
cualquier resto de productos de peinado con un paño húmedo o un cepillo 
suave (sin frotar) tanto de las cerdas como de la placa calefactora. 

5.	No utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos; podrían causar daños.

Almacenamiento

1.	Deje que el cepillo térmico ghd se enfríe antes de guardarlo.
2.	Cuando el aparato ghd se haya enfriado, no enrolle el cable, esto puede 

someter al cable a tensión y provocar un fallo prematuro.

fallo de funcionamiento

Si su producto deja de funcionar y la luz roja de fallo parpadea, siga el 
procedimiento que se indica a continuación:

1.	Apague el aparato
2.	Desenchufe el aparato de la toma
3.	Espere 5 segundos y vuelva a enchufar el aparato
4.	Vuelva a encender el aparato

Si esto sucede repetidamente, contacte con su centro de servicio ghd local.

En caso de duda o para más asesoramiento, visite la sección de ayuda en 
ghdhair.com on contacte con su distribuidor ghd o con el Servicio de Atención 
al Cliente de ghd.
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4.	Al finalizar el peinado, apague siempre el cepillo térmico ghd y desenchúfelo 

de la red.
5.	Espere a que el cepillo térmico ghd se enfríe antes de guardarlo.
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enrolles alrededor de tu mano ni del cuerpo del cepillo térmico ghd, 
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una superficie plana, estable y resistente al calor.

Su ghd glide+™ no solo 
le resulta atractiva a usted, 
sino también a los niños; 
manténgala fuera de su 
alcance, especialmente 
durante el uso y durante 
el enfriamiento.

uso

Asegúrese de que el cabello está completamente seco antes de usar la ghd 
glide+™.
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1	 Placa calefactora

2	 Interruptor de encendido/apagado y piloto indicador

3	 Ionizador

4	 Cable de alimentación

1.	Enchufa tu cepillo térmico ghd a la fuente de alimentación. El contorno del 
interruptor parpadeará en blanco durante menos de 1 segundo y emitirá un 
pitido para indicar que ahora está conectado a la red eléctrica. El aparato se 
encuentra ahora en modo de espera. 

2.	Para encender el cepillo térmico ghd, mantén pulsado el botón ON/OFF 
durante al menos 1 segundo. El cepillo térmico ghd emitirá un breve tono de 
arranque y una luz parpadeará para indicar que el cepillo se está calentando. 

	 IMPORTANTE: el cepillo térmico ghd se calienta rápidamente, ¡así que no 
toques las cerdas calientes del calentador! Una vez que el cepillo térmico ghd 
haya alcanzado la temperatura de funcionamiento, emitirá un pitido y la luz 
permanecerá encendida para indicar que está listo para su uso. 

3.	Cuando hayas terminado tu sesión de peinado, mantén pulsado el botón ON/OFF 
durante más de 2 segundos para apagar el aparato. Se reproducirá una melodía 
de apagado para indicar que el aparato se ha apagado. Una vez apagado, lo 
mejor es desenchufar el aparato de la red eléctrica y dejar que se enfríe en 
un lugar seguro. Para un enfriamiento seguro, coloca el aparato sobre una 
alfombrilla resistente al calor ghd y deja que se enfríe. 

ADVERTENCIA: mientras el aparato se enfría, no toque las cerdas 
calientes ni permita que los niños o las personas con capacidades 
físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o con falta de experiencia 
y conocimientos, toquen el aparato mientras se enfría. 
la ghd glide+™ dispone de las siguientes funciones de seguridad:

1.	Modo de suspensión: si el cepillo térmico ghd se ha dejado encendido y 
no se ha utilizado durante 360 minutos, una función de seguridad lo apagará 
automáticamente. El cepillo térmico reproducirá la melodía del modo de 
suspensión, la placa comenzará a enfriarse y la luz parpadeará lentamente 
hasta que la placa alcance una temperatura segura.  
a. Para reiniciar el aparato mientras está en modo de suspensión, 
simplemente enciéndalo manteniendo pulsado el botón ON/OFF durante más 
de 1 segundo.  
b. Tenga en cuenta que, aunque el cepillo térmico ghd esté apagado, sigue 
conectado a la red eléctrica y debe desenchufarse lo antes posible. b. 
Tenga en cuenta que, aunque el cepillo térmico ghd esté apagado, sigue 
conectado a la red eléctrica y consume 0,3 W. Desenchúfelo de la red 
eléctrica lo antes posible. 

2.	Seguridad ante fallos: en el improbable caso de que se produzca un 
error en el sistema de control, por motivos de seguridad, los calentadores 
se apagarán, el cepillo caliente ghd emitirá pitidos y la luz parpadeará en 
rojo cada cinco segundos. Si esto ocurre, desenchufe y vuelva a enchufar el 
cable de alimentación y reinicie el dispositivo. Si la unidad no se reinicia o el 
problema persiste, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente 
de ghd para obtener asesoramiento. 

instrucciones de mantenimiento

Limpieza de su ghd glide+ ™ y glide + max

1.	Desenchufe el cepillo térmico ghd de la red eléctrica. 
2.	Deje que el cepillo térmico ghd se enfríe antes de intentar limpiarlo.
3.	No sumerja nunca el aparato en agua.

4.	Retira todo el pelo que quede entre las cerdas después de cada uso. Limpia 
cualquier resto de productos de peinado con un paño húmedo o un cepillo 
suave (sin frotar) tanto de las cerdas como de la placa calefactora. 

5.	No utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos; podrían causar daños.

Almacenamiento

1.	Deje que el cepillo térmico ghd se enfríe antes de guardarlo.
2.	Cuando el aparato ghd se haya enfriado, no enrolle el cable, esto puede 

someter al cable a tensión y provocar un fallo prematuro.

fallo de funcionamiento

Si su producto deja de funcionar y la luz roja de fallo parpadea, siga el 
procedimiento que se indica a continuación:

1.	Apague el aparato
2.	Desenchufe el aparato de la toma
3.	Espere 5 segundos y vuelva a enchufar el aparato
4.	Vuelva a encender el aparato

Si esto sucede repetidamente, contacte con su centro de servicio ghd local.

En caso de duda o para más asesoramiento, visite la sección de ayuda en 
ghdhair.com on contacte con su distribuidor ghd o con el Servicio de Atención 
al Cliente de ghd.
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ES garantía del fabricante

Todos los productos eléctricos ghd se prueban individualmente antes de salir 
de fábrica. No obstante, en el improbable caso de que el producto presente 
defectos de fabricación o materiales, ghd, a su entera discreción, sustituirá 
el producto sin coste por otro idéntico o equivalente dentro de los tres años 
desde la fecha de compra para el consumidor final para uso personal, o de dos 
años para usuarios profesionales. Un producto de sustitución asume la garantía 
restante del producto original o 180 días, lo que proporcione mayor cobertura 
para usted. Cuando se realiza un cambio, cualquier artículo de reemplazo pasa 
a ser de su propiedad y el artículo sustituido pasa a ser propiedad de ghd.

Para reclamar en virtud de esta garantía, visite https://www.ghdserviciotecnico.
com por favor, conserve su comprobante de compra en un lugar seguro.

Esta garantía solo se aplica a los productos ghd originales 
adquiridos a través de distribuidores autorizados por ghd y no 
cubre los productos reparados o revisados por personas ajenas 
al personal o los representantes de ghd. Ten en cuenta que esta 
garantía puede quedar invalidada si los números de serie o la 
identificación han sido borrados, dañados o modificados. Esto 
no afecta a tus derechos legales.

*Ni Jemella Group Limited ni sus filiales proporcionan piezas de repuesto para ninguno de sus 
aparatos eléctricos. Si no dispone de acceso a Internet, devuelva su producto eléctrico ghd 
a la dirección de ghd más cercana que figura en este folleto o en el embalaje, junto con su 
prueba de compra. Los clientes de Australia y Nueva Zelanda deben llamar por teléfono a la 
oficina de ghd más cercana al número que figura en este folleto.

reciclaje y eliminación

Tu producto eléctrico ghd está clasificado como «equipo eléctrico o electrónico» 
y no debe desecharse junto con otros residuos domésticos o comerciales al 
final de su vida útil. Cuando ya no utilices tu producto ghd, deséchalo según el 
procedimiento de reciclaje de tu autoridad local. Para obtener más información, 
ponte en contacto con tu autoridad local.

ghd spain S.A.U

952 587 375

ghd spain S.A.U

Edif. Nescania | C/ Santa Lucía s/n 

Polig. Ind. La Leala 29631 

Arroyo de la Miel (Málaga), España

ghdhair.com

ghd y . son marcas registradas de Jemella Group 
Limited. 

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Diseñado en Cambridge, Reino Unido. Fabricado en 
China. 

Número de modelo :

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W
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IT avvertenza: tenere lontano 
dall'acqua

Non utilizzare questo 
dispositivo nella vasca 
da bagno, nella doccia 
o in un serbatoio pieno 
d'acqua.

1. �Quando l'apparecchio 
viene utilizzato in bagno, 
scollegarlo dalla presa 

di corrente dopo l'uso 
poiché la vicinanza 
dell'acqua rappresenta 
un pericolo anche quando 
l'apparecchio è spento.

2. �Per una maggiore 
sicurezza, per l’uso del 
prodotto si raccomanda 
l'installazione di un 
dispositivo di corrente 
residua (RCD) con valore 
di corrente di esercizio 

residua nominale non 
superiore a 30 ma nel 
circuito elettrico del 
bagno. Per ulteriori 
informazioni, rivolgersi 
all'installatore o a un 
elettricista qualificato. 

3. �Non tentare di raggiungere 
l'apparecchio se è caduto 
in acqua. 

4. �Non spruzzare né 
applicare prodotti di 

istruzioni di sicurezza importanti  

Per ridurre il rischio di ustioni, folgorazioni, incendi o lesioni alle persone, leggere e 
seguire queste istruzioni di sicurezza prima di utilizzare la spazzola riscaldante ghd

Questa spazzola riscaldante ghd è destinata esclusivamente all'uso come 
strumento per l'acconciatura e solo con prodotti specificamente progettati per l'uso 
con strumenti riscaldanti per l'acconciatura, come il tappetino riscaldante ghd.

Questo apparecchio non 
è destinato all'uso da 
parte di persone (compresi 
i bambini) con ridotte 
capacità fisiche, sensoriali 
o mentali, o con mancanza 
di esperienza e conoscenza, 
a meno che non siano 
state fornite loro istruzioni 

o supervisione sull'uso 
dell'apparecchio da parte 
di una persona responsabile 
della loro sicurezza.
I bambini devono essere 
sorvegliati per assicurarsi 
che non giochino con 
l'apparecchio.
PERICOLO DI USTIONI: 
Tenere l'apparecchio fuori 
dalla portata dei bambini, 
in particolare durante l'uso 

e durante il raffreddamento 
dopo l'uso.
Quando l'apparecchio 
è collegato all'alimentazione 
elettrica, non lasciarlo mai 
incustodito

La spazzola riscaldante ghd non è adatta all'uso su capelli sintetici. È possibile che 
il colore si trasferisca in modo permanente sulla spazzola riscaldante se utilizzata 
su capelli tinti.
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che non giochino con 
l'apparecchio.
PERICOLO DI USTIONI: 
Tenere l'apparecchio fuori 
dalla portata dei bambini, 
in particolare durante l'uso 

e durante il raffreddamento 
dopo l'uso.
Quando l'apparecchio 
è collegato all'alimentazione 
elettrica, non lasciarlo mai 
incustodito

La spazzola riscaldante ghd non è adatta all'uso su capelli sintetici. È possibile che 
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IT styling umidi o a base 
acqua su ghd wave. 

avvertenza: elettricità

Come nella maggior parte degli apparecchi elettrici, le parti elettriche 
rimangono sotto tensione anche quando l'interruttore è spento.

Per ridurre il rischio di folgorazione:

Non utilizzare mai questo 
apparecchio se non 
funziona correttamente o 
se il cavo di alimentazione 
o la spina sono danneggiati. 
Se il cavo di alimentazione 
o la spina sono danneggiati, 

devono essere sostituiti 
da Jemella Ltd.

1.	 Utilizzare solo con alimentazione elettrica a 220-240 V, 50-60 Hz.
2.	 �Non lasciare mai l'apparecchio incustodito quando è collegato alla presa 

di corrente.
3.	 �Tenere il cavo di alimentazione lontano da superfici riscaldate. Non avvolgere 

il cavo di alimentazione attorno all'apparecchio. Non appendere la spazzola 
ghd hot brush per il cavo di alimentazione.

4.	 �Scollegare sempre la spazzola ghd hot brush dalla presa di corrente subito 
dopo l'uso.

5.	 Non utilizzare un cavo di prolunga con questo apparecchio.
6.	 �Non utilizzare un invertitore di tensione o un generatore con 

questo apparecchio.
7.	 �Il tuo prodotto ghd è un apparecchio elettrico di classe II e non 

deve essere collegato a una presa con messa a terra.

avvertenza: superfici calde

La piastra riscaldante della spazzola ghd è calda per garantire uno styling 
efficace.

Per ridurre il rischio di ustioni:
1.	Non toccare MAI la piastra riscaldata della spazzola calda.
2.	Evitare di tenere o toccare la spazzola calda oltre la protezione rialzata 

per le dita.
3.	Quando non la usi, riponi sempre la spazzola ghd hot brush su una 

superficie piana resistenteal calore, come il tappetino termoresistente 
ghd hot brush heat mat. 

4.	Una volta completata l'acconciatura, spegnere sempre il ferro ghd hot.
5.	Attendere che la spazzola riscaldante ghd si raffreddi prima di riporla.
6.	Quando la spazzola ghd hot brush si è raffreddata, ripiega il cavo di 

alimentazione nello stesso modo in cui era riposto nella confezione al 
momento dell'acquisto. Non avvolgerlo intorno alla mano o al corpo della 
spazzola ghd hot brush, poiché ciò potrebbe causare un guasto prematuro 
del cavo di alimentazione.

7.	Posizionare sempre l'apparecchio con il supporto, se presente, su una 
superficie piana stabile e resistente al calore.

Il tuo ghd glide+™ non è 
attraente solo per te, ma 
anche per i tuoi bambini. 
Assicurati di riporre sempre 

la tua spazzola riscaldante 
ghd fuori dalla portata dei 
bambini, in particolare 
durante l'uso e soprattutto 
quando si raffredda.

funzionamento

Assicurarsi che i capelli siano completamente asciutti prima di utilizzare ghd 
glide+™.

1

2
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3

1

2

4

3

1	 Piastra riscaldante

2	 Interruttore On/Off e spia luminosa

3	 Ionizzatore

4	 Cavo di alimentazione

1.	Collegare la spazzola ghd hot brush alla presa di corrente. L'interruttore 
lampeggerà di bianco per meno di 1 secondo ed emetterà un segnale acustico 
per indicare che è ora collegata alla rete elettrica. L'apparecchio è ora in modalità 
standby.

2.	Per accendere la spazzola ghd hot brush, tenere premuto il pulsante ON/OFF 
per almeno 1 secondo. La spazzola ghd hot brush emetterà un breve 

segnale acustico di avvio e una luce lampeggerà per indicare che la spazzola 
si sta riscaldando.

	 IMPORTANTE: la spazzola ghd hot brush si riscalda rapidamente, quindi non 
toccare le setole calde! Una volta raggiunta la temperatura di esercizio, la 
spazzola ghd hot brush emetterà un segnale acustico e la spia rimarrà accesa 
per indicare che è pronta per l'uso.

3.	Al termine della sessione di styling, tenere premuto il pulsante ON/OFF per più 
di 2 secondi per spegnere l'apparecchio. Verrà riprodotto un segnale acustico di 
spegnimento per indicare che l'apparecchio è stato spento. Una volta spento, è 
buona norma scollegare l'apparecchio dalla rete elettrica e lasciarlo raffreddare 
in un luogo sicuro. Per un raffreddamento sicuro, posiziona l'apparecchio su un 
tappetino resistente al calore ghd e lascialo raffreddare.

ATTENZIONE: mentre l'apparecchio si raffredda, non toccare le 
setole riscaldate e non consentire a bambini o persone con ridotte 
capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali, o con mancanza di esperienza 
e conoscenza, di toccare l'apparecchio mentre si raffredda.

ghd glide+™ è dotato delle seguenti caratteristiche di sicurezza:
1.	Modalità sleep: se la spazzola ghd è stata lasciata accesa e non 

è stata utilizzata per 360 minuti, una funzione di sicurezza la spegnerà 
automaticamente. La spazzola emetterà il segnale acustico della modalità 
sleep, la piastra inizierà a raffreddarsi e la spia lampeggerà lentamente fino 
a quando la piastra non avrà raggiunto una temperatura sicura. 
a. Per riavviare l'apparecchio mentre è in modalità sleep, è sufficiente 
accenderlo tenendo premuto il pulsante ON/OFF per più di 1 secondo. 
b. Si noti che, sebbene la spazzola riscaldante ghd sia spenta, rimane 
comunque collegata alla rete elettrica e consuma 0,3 W. Si prega di 
scollegarla dalla rete elettrica il prima possibile.
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IT styling umidi o a base 
acqua su ghd wave. 
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funziona correttamente o 
se il cavo di alimentazione 
o la spina sono danneggiati. 
Se il cavo di alimentazione 
o la spina sono danneggiati, 

devono essere sostituiti 
da Jemella Ltd.

1.	 Utilizzare solo con alimentazione elettrica a 220-240 V, 50-60 Hz.
2.	 �Non lasciare mai l'apparecchio incustodito quando è collegato alla presa 

di corrente.
3.	 �Tenere il cavo di alimentazione lontano da superfici riscaldate. Non avvolgere 

il cavo di alimentazione attorno all'apparecchio. Non appendere la spazzola 
ghd hot brush per il cavo di alimentazione.

4.	 �Scollegare sempre la spazzola ghd hot brush dalla presa di corrente subito 
dopo l'uso.

5.	 Non utilizzare un cavo di prolunga con questo apparecchio.
6.	 �Non utilizzare un invertitore di tensione o un generatore con 

questo apparecchio.
7.	 �Il tuo prodotto ghd è un apparecchio elettrico di classe II e non 

deve essere collegato a una presa con messa a terra.

avvertenza: superfici calde

La piastra riscaldante della spazzola ghd è calda per garantire uno styling 
efficace.

Per ridurre il rischio di ustioni:
1.	Non toccare MAI la piastra riscaldata della spazzola calda.
2.	Evitare di tenere o toccare la spazzola calda oltre la protezione rialzata 

per le dita.
3.	Quando non la usi, riponi sempre la spazzola ghd hot brush su una 

superficie piana resistenteal calore, come il tappetino termoresistente 
ghd hot brush heat mat. 

4.	Una volta completata l'acconciatura, spegnere sempre il ferro ghd hot.
5.	Attendere che la spazzola riscaldante ghd si raffreddi prima di riporla.
6.	Quando la spazzola ghd hot brush si è raffreddata, ripiega il cavo di 

alimentazione nello stesso modo in cui era riposto nella confezione al 
momento dell'acquisto. Non avvolgerlo intorno alla mano o al corpo della 
spazzola ghd hot brush, poiché ciò potrebbe causare un guasto prematuro 
del cavo di alimentazione.

7.	Posizionare sempre l'apparecchio con il supporto, se presente, su una 
superficie piana stabile e resistente al calore.

Il tuo ghd glide+™ non è 
attraente solo per te, ma 
anche per i tuoi bambini. 
Assicurati di riporre sempre 

la tua spazzola riscaldante 
ghd fuori dalla portata dei 
bambini, in particolare 
durante l'uso e soprattutto 
quando si raffredda.

funzionamento

Assicurarsi che i capelli siano completamente asciutti prima di utilizzare ghd 
glide+™.

1

2

4

3

1

2

4

3

1	 Piastra riscaldante

2	 Interruttore On/Off e spia luminosa

3	 Ionizzatore

4	 Cavo di alimentazione

1.	Collegare la spazzola ghd hot brush alla presa di corrente. L'interruttore 
lampeggerà di bianco per meno di 1 secondo ed emetterà un segnale acustico 
per indicare che è ora collegata alla rete elettrica. L'apparecchio è ora in modalità 
standby.

2.	Per accendere la spazzola ghd hot brush, tenere premuto il pulsante ON/OFF 
per almeno 1 secondo. La spazzola ghd hot brush emetterà un breve 

segnale acustico di avvio e una luce lampeggerà per indicare che la spazzola 
si sta riscaldando.

	 IMPORTANTE: la spazzola ghd hot brush si riscalda rapidamente, quindi non 
toccare le setole calde! Una volta raggiunta la temperatura di esercizio, la 
spazzola ghd hot brush emetterà un segnale acustico e la spia rimarrà accesa 
per indicare che è pronta per l'uso.

3.	Al termine della sessione di styling, tenere premuto il pulsante ON/OFF per più 
di 2 secondi per spegnere l'apparecchio. Verrà riprodotto un segnale acustico di 
spegnimento per indicare che l'apparecchio è stato spento. Una volta spento, è 
buona norma scollegare l'apparecchio dalla rete elettrica e lasciarlo raffreddare 
in un luogo sicuro. Per un raffreddamento sicuro, posiziona l'apparecchio su un 
tappetino resistente al calore ghd e lascialo raffreddare.

ATTENZIONE: mentre l'apparecchio si raffredda, non toccare le 
setole riscaldate e non consentire a bambini o persone con ridotte 
capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali, o con mancanza di esperienza 
e conoscenza, di toccare l'apparecchio mentre si raffredda.

ghd glide+™ è dotato delle seguenti caratteristiche di sicurezza:
1.	Modalità sleep: se la spazzola ghd è stata lasciata accesa e non 

è stata utilizzata per 360 minuti, una funzione di sicurezza la spegnerà 
automaticamente. La spazzola emetterà il segnale acustico della modalità 
sleep, la piastra inizierà a raffreddarsi e la spia lampeggerà lentamente fino 
a quando la piastra non avrà raggiunto una temperatura sicura. 
a. Per riavviare l'apparecchio mentre è in modalità sleep, è sufficiente 
accenderlo tenendo premuto il pulsante ON/OFF per più di 1 secondo. 
b. Si noti che, sebbene la spazzola riscaldante ghd sia spenta, rimane 
comunque collegata alla rete elettrica e consuma 0,3 W. Si prega di 
scollegarla dalla rete elettrica il prima possibile.
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IT
2.	Sicurezza anti-guasto:  nell'improbabile eventualità di un errore del 

sistema di controllo, per motivi di sicurezza i riscaldatori si spegneranno, 
la spazzola ghd emetterà dei segnali acustici e la spia lampeggerà in rosso 
ogni cinque secondi. In tal caso, scollegare e ricollegare l'alimentatore 
e riavviare il dispositivo. Se l'unità non si riavvia o il problema persiste, 
contattare il Servizio Clienti ghd per assistenza.

istruzioni per la manutenzione da parte 
dell'utente

Pulizia di ghd glide+  e glide + Max

1.	Stacca ghd hot brush dalla presa di corrente. 
2.	Lascia sempre che ghd hot brush si raffreddi prima di pulirlo 
3.	Non immergere MAI l’apparecchio nell’acqua. 
4.	Rimuovere tutti i capelli tra le setole dopo ogni utilizzo. Pulire eventuali 

residui di prodotti per lo styling con un panno umido o una spazzola morbida 
(senza strofinare) sia dalle setole che dalla piastra riscaldante.

5.	Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi per la pulizia, poiché potrebbero causare 
danni.

Conservazione

1.	Lasciare sempre raffreddare la spazzola ghd prima di riporla.
2.	Una volta che l'apparecchio ghd si è raffreddato, ripiegare il cavo di 

alimentazione come era originariamente nella confezione. Non avvolgere 

il cavo di alimentazione attorno all'apparecchio ghd, poiché ciò potrebbe 
danneggiarlo e causarne il malfunzionamento prematuro.

malfunzionamento

Se il prodotto smette di funzionare e la spia rossa di guasto lampeggia, seguire 
la procedura riportata di seguito:

1.	Spegnere l'apparecchio.
2.	Scollega l'unità dalla presa elettrica.
3.	Aspetta 5 secondi e poi ricollega l'unità alla presa.
4.	Riaccendere l'unità.

Se ciò si verifica ripetutamente, contatta il centro assistenza ghd locale.

In caso di dubbi o per ulteriori consigli, visitare la sezione assistenza del sito 
ghdhair.com, contattare un rivenditore autorizzato ghd o rivolgersi al Servizio 
clienti ghd.

garanzia del produttore

Tutti i prodotti elettrici ghd vengono testati singolarmente prima di lasciare la 
fabbrica. Tuttavia, nel caso improbabile  in cui il prodotto risultasse difettoso 
a causa di difetti di fabbricazione o dei materiali, ghd, a sua esclusiva 
discrezione,  sostituirà il prodotto gratuitamente con un prodotto identico o 
equivalente entro due anni dalla data originale  di acquisto per il consumatore 

finale per uso personale, o entro un anno per gli utenti professionali. Il prodotto 
sostitutivo assume la garanzia residua del prodotto originale o 180 giorni, a 
seconda di quale dei due periodi offre una copertura più lunga.

Quando un prodotto viene sostituito, qualsiasi articolo sostitutivo diventa di tua 
proprietà e l'articolo sostituito diventa di proprietà di ghd.   

Per richiedere l'applicazione della presente garanzia, 
visita il sito “ghdhair.com/returns” e segui le istruzioni 
sullo schermo per completare la procedura di 
restituzione. Assicurati di allegare la prova d'acquisto 
a qualsiasi prodotto restituito. Pertanto, ti preghiamo 
di conservare la prova d'acquisto in un luogo sicuro.

La presente garanzia è valida solo per i prodotti ghd originali 
acquistati presso rivenditori autorizzati ghd e non copre i prodotti riparati o sottoposti 
a manutenzione da personale non appartenente a ghd o a rappresentanti ghd. Si prega di 
notare che la presente garanzia potrebbe essere invalidata qualora i numeri di serie o i codici 
identificativi siano stati cancellati, danneggiati o modificati. Ciò non pregiudica i diritti legali 
dell'acquirente.

*Né Jemella Group Limited né le sue consociate forniscono parti di ricambio per i propri 
dispositivi elettrici. Se non disponete di un accesso a Internet, vi preghiamo di restituire il 
vostro prodotto elettrico ghd all'indirizzo ghd più vicino, riportato su questo opuscolo o sulla 
confezione, insieme alla prova d'acquisto. I clienti residenti in Australia e Nuova Zelanda sono 
pregati di contattare telefonicamente l'ufficio ghd più vicino al numero riportato su questo 
opuscolo

riciclaggio e smaltimento

Il tuo prodotto elettrico ghd è classificato come “apparecchiatura elettrica 
o elettronica” e non deve essere smaltito insieme agli altri rifiuti domestici 
o commerciali al termine del suo ciclo di vita. Quando non utilizzi più il tuo 
prodotto ghd, smaltiscilo secondo la procedura di riciclaggio prevista dalle 
autorità locali. Per ulteriori informazioni, contatta le autorità locali.

ghd Italia S.r.l

Tel. 055.49811

ghd Italia S.r.l

Via XX Settembre 98-100

50129 Firenze

Italia

ghd Italia S.r.l

ghd Switzerland: +41 61 486 71 11

Wella Switzerland SARL

Binningerstrasse 94

CH-4123 Allschwil 

Schweiz

ghdhair.com

ghd e  sono marchi registrati di Jemella Group 
Limited. 

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Progettato a Cambridge, Regno Unito. Fabbricato in Cina. 

Modello numero: 

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W
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2.	Sicurezza anti-guasto:  nell'improbabile eventualità di un errore del 

sistema di controllo, per motivi di sicurezza i riscaldatori si spegneranno, 
la spazzola ghd emetterà dei segnali acustici e la spia lampeggerà in rosso 
ogni cinque secondi. In tal caso, scollegare e ricollegare l'alimentatore 
e riavviare il dispositivo. Se l'unità non si riavvia o il problema persiste, 
contattare il Servizio Clienti ghd per assistenza.

istruzioni per la manutenzione da parte 
dell'utente

Pulizia di ghd glide+  e glide + Max

1.	Stacca ghd hot brush dalla presa di corrente. 
2.	Lascia sempre che ghd hot brush si raffreddi prima di pulirlo 
3.	Non immergere MAI l’apparecchio nell’acqua. 
4.	Rimuovere tutti i capelli tra le setole dopo ogni utilizzo. Pulire eventuali 

residui di prodotti per lo styling con un panno umido o una spazzola morbida 
(senza strofinare) sia dalle setole che dalla piastra riscaldante.

5.	Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi per la pulizia, poiché potrebbero causare 
danni.

Conservazione

1.	Lasciare sempre raffreddare la spazzola ghd prima di riporla.
2.	Una volta che l'apparecchio ghd si è raffreddato, ripiegare il cavo di 

alimentazione come era originariamente nella confezione. Non avvolgere 

il cavo di alimentazione attorno all'apparecchio ghd, poiché ciò potrebbe 
danneggiarlo e causarne il malfunzionamento prematuro.

malfunzionamento

Se il prodotto smette di funzionare e la spia rossa di guasto lampeggia, seguire 
la procedura riportata di seguito:

1.	Spegnere l'apparecchio.
2.	Scollega l'unità dalla presa elettrica.
3.	Aspetta 5 secondi e poi ricollega l'unità alla presa.
4.	Riaccendere l'unità.

Se ciò si verifica ripetutamente, contatta il centro assistenza ghd locale.

In caso di dubbi o per ulteriori consigli, visitare la sezione assistenza del sito 
ghdhair.com, contattare un rivenditore autorizzato ghd o rivolgersi al Servizio 
clienti ghd.

garanzia del produttore

Tutti i prodotti elettrici ghd vengono testati singolarmente prima di lasciare la 
fabbrica. Tuttavia, nel caso improbabile  in cui il prodotto risultasse difettoso 
a causa di difetti di fabbricazione o dei materiali, ghd, a sua esclusiva 
discrezione,  sostituirà il prodotto gratuitamente con un prodotto identico o 
equivalente entro due anni dalla data originale  di acquisto per il consumatore 

finale per uso personale, o entro un anno per gli utenti professionali. Il prodotto 
sostitutivo assume la garanzia residua del prodotto originale o 180 giorni, a 
seconda di quale dei due periodi offre una copertura più lunga.

Quando un prodotto viene sostituito, qualsiasi articolo sostitutivo diventa di tua 
proprietà e l'articolo sostituito diventa di proprietà di ghd.   

Per richiedere l'applicazione della presente garanzia, 
visita il sito “ghdhair.com/returns” e segui le istruzioni 
sullo schermo per completare la procedura di 
restituzione. Assicurati di allegare la prova d'acquisto 
a qualsiasi prodotto restituito. Pertanto, ti preghiamo 
di conservare la prova d'acquisto in un luogo sicuro.

La presente garanzia è valida solo per i prodotti ghd originali 
acquistati presso rivenditori autorizzati ghd e non copre i prodotti riparati o sottoposti 
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dispositivi elettrici. Se non disponete di un accesso a Internet, vi preghiamo di restituire il 
vostro prodotto elettrico ghd all'indirizzo ghd più vicino, riportato su questo opuscolo o sulla 
confezione, insieme alla prova d'acquisto. I clienti residenti in Australia e Nuova Zelanda sono 
pregati di contattare telefonicamente l'ufficio ghd più vicino al numero riportato su questo 
opuscolo

riciclaggio e smaltimento

Il tuo prodotto elettrico ghd è classificato come “apparecchiatura elettrica 
o elettronica” e non deve essere smaltito insieme agli altri rifiuti domestici 
o commerciali al termine del suo ciclo di vita. Quando non utilizzi più il tuo 
prodotto ghd, smaltiscilo secondo la procedura di riciclaggio prevista dalle 
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SV 1. �När apparaten används i 
ett badrum, koppla ur den 
efter användning eftersom 
närheten till vatten utgör 
en fara även när apparaten 
är avstängd.

2. �För extra skydd 
rekommenderas 
installation av en 
jordfelsbrytare (RCD) med 
en märkström som inte 
överstiger 30 mA i den 

elektriska kretsen som 
försörjer badrummet. 
Rådfråga din installatör 
eller en behörig elektriker.

3. �Sträck dig inte efter 
apparaten om den har fallit 
i vatten. 

4. �Spraya eller applicera 
inte våta stylingprodukter 
direkt på ghd glide+ eller 
ghd glide+ max.

varning: elektricitet

Precis som med de flesta elektriska apparater är elektriska delar strömförande 
även när strömbrytaren är avstängd.

För att minska risken för elektriska stötar:

Använd aldrig apparaten 
om den inte fungerar 
korrekt eller om 
strömkabeln eller 
kontakten är skadad. 
Om strömkabeln eller 
kontakten är skadad måste 
den bytas ut av Jemella Ltd.

1.	 Använd endast med 220–240V, 50–60 Hz strömförsörjning.
2.	 �Apparaten ska aldrig lämnas utan uppsikt när den är ansluten.

viktiga säkerhetsinstruktioner

För att minska risken för brännskador, elektriska stötar, brand eller personskador, läs 
och följ dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner innan du använder din ghd-värme borste.

Denna ghd-värmeborste är endast avsedd att användas som hjälpmedel för 
hårstyling och endast tillsammans med produkter som är särskilt utformade för 
användning med värmeverktyg, såsom en ghd-värmematta.

Denna apparat är inte 
avsedd att användas 
av personer (inklusive 
barn) med nedsatt fysisk, 
sensorisk eller mental 
förmåga, eller brist på 
erfarenhet och kunskap, om 
de inte har fått handledning 

eller instruktioner om 
användningen av apparaten 
av en person som ansvarar 
för deras säkerhet.
Barn bör övervakas för att 
säkerställa att de inte leker 
med apparaten.
BRÄNNSKADERISK: Håll 
apparaten utom räckhåll 
för barn, särskilt under 
användning och medan den 
svalnar efter användning.

Lämna aldrig apparaten utan 
uppsikt när den är ansluten 
till strömförsörjning.

ghd-värme borsten är inte lämplig för användning på syntetiskt hår. Det är möjligt 
att färg kan överföras permanent till borsten om den används på färgat hår.

varning: håll borta från 
vatten

Använd inte denna 
enhet i ett badkar, 
dusch eller vattenfyllt 
reservoar.
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SV 1. �När apparaten används i 
ett badrum, koppla ur den 
efter användning eftersom 
närheten till vatten utgör 
en fara även när apparaten 
är avstängd.

2. �För extra skydd 
rekommenderas 
installation av en 
jordfelsbrytare (RCD) med 
en märkström som inte 
överstiger 30 mA i den 

elektriska kretsen som 
försörjer badrummet. 
Rådfråga din installatör 
eller en behörig elektriker.

3. �Sträck dig inte efter 
apparaten om den har fallit 
i vatten. 

4. �Spraya eller applicera 
inte våta stylingprodukter 
direkt på ghd glide+ eller 
ghd glide+ max.

varning: elektricitet

Precis som med de flesta elektriska apparater är elektriska delar strömförande 
även när strömbrytaren är avstängd.

För att minska risken för elektriska stötar:

Använd aldrig apparaten 
om den inte fungerar 
korrekt eller om 
strömkabeln eller 
kontakten är skadad. 
Om strömkabeln eller 
kontakten är skadad måste 
den bytas ut av Jemella Ltd.

1.	 Använd endast med 220–240V, 50–60 Hz strömförsörjning.
2.	 �Apparaten ska aldrig lämnas utan uppsikt när den är ansluten.

viktiga säkerhetsinstruktioner

För att minska risken för brännskador, elektriska stötar, brand eller personskador, läs 
och följ dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner innan du använder din ghd-värme borste.

Denna ghd-värmeborste är endast avsedd att användas som hjälpmedel för 
hårstyling och endast tillsammans med produkter som är särskilt utformade för 
användning med värmeverktyg, såsom en ghd-värmematta.

Denna apparat är inte 
avsedd att användas 
av personer (inklusive 
barn) med nedsatt fysisk, 
sensorisk eller mental 
förmåga, eller brist på 
erfarenhet och kunskap, om 
de inte har fått handledning 

eller instruktioner om 
användningen av apparaten 
av en person som ansvarar 
för deras säkerhet.
Barn bör övervakas för att 
säkerställa att de inte leker 
med apparaten.
BRÄNNSKADERISK: Håll 
apparaten utom räckhåll 
för barn, särskilt under 
användning och medan den 
svalnar efter användning.

Lämna aldrig apparaten utan 
uppsikt när den är ansluten 
till strömförsörjning.

ghd-värme borsten är inte lämplig för användning på syntetiskt hår. Det är möjligt 
att färg kan överföras permanent till borsten om den används på färgat hår.

varning: håll borta från 
vatten

Använd inte denna 
enhet i ett badkar, 
dusch eller vattenfyllt 
reservoar.
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3.	 �Håll sladden borta från varma ytor. Snurra inte sladden runt apparaten. 

Häng inte upp ghd värme borste i sladden.
4.	 �Dra alltid ut kontakten till ghd värme borste  direkt efter användning.
5.	 Använd inte en förlängningssladd med denna apparat.
6.	 �Använd inte en spänningsomvandlare eller generator med 

denna apparat.
7.	 �Din ghd-produkt är en elektrisk apparat av klass II och ska inte 

anslutas till jordning.

varning: Varma ytor

Värmeplattan på ghd värme borste blir varm för effektiv styling.

För att minska risken för brännskador:
1.	RÖR ALDRIG vid den uppvärmda plattan på värme borsten.
2.	Undvik att hålla i eller röra vid värme borsten bortom det upphöjda 

fingerskyddet.
3.	När du inte stylar, lägg alltid ghd värme borste på en plan, värmetålig yta, till 

exempel en ghd heat mat.
4.	När du är klar med stylingen, stäng alltid av ghd värme borste och dra ut 

kontakten från eluttaget.
5.	Låt ghd värme borste svalna innan du förvarar den.
6.	När ghd värme borste har svalnat, vik sladden på samma sätt som den var 

förpackad vid leverans. Snurra inte sladden runt handen eller runt ghd värme 
borste, eftersom detta kan leda till att sladden går sönder i förtid.

7.	Placera alltid apparaten med stället, om sådant finns, på en värmetålig, 
stabil och plan yta.

Din ghd glide+™ är inte bara 
attraktiv för dig, utan även 
för dina barn. Se till att alltid 
förvara din ghd värme borste 
utom räckhåll för barn, 
särskilt under användning 
och medan den svalnar.

Funktion

Se till att håret är helt torrt innan du använder ghd glide+™.
1

2

4

3

1

2

4

3

1	 Värmeplatta

2	 Strömbrytare och indikatorlampa

3	 Joniser

4	 Strömkabel

1.	Anslut din ghd värme borste till eluttaget. Området runt strömbrytaren blinkar vitt 
i mindre än en sekund och piper för att indikera att den är ansluten till elnätet. 
Apparaten är nu i standbyläge.

2.	För att slå på ghd värme borste, tryck och håll in strömbrytaren i minst 1 
sekund. ghd värme borste spelar en kort startmelodi och ett ljus pulserar för 
att indikera att borsten värms upp.

	 VIKTIGT: ghd värme borste blir snabbt varm, så rör inte de heta 
värmeborststråna! När borsten har nått driftstemperatur piper den och lampan 
lyser konstant för att visa att den är redo att användas.

3.	När du har avslutat din styling, tryck och håll in strömbrytaren i mer än 2 
sekunder för att stänga av apparaten. En avstängningsmelodi spelas för att 
indikera att apparaten har stängts av. När den är avstängd är det god praxis att 
dra ur kontakten från eluttaget och låta apparaten svalna på en säker plats. För 
säker avsvalning, placera apparaten på en värmetålig ghd-matta och låt den 
svalna.

VARNING: medan apparaten svalnar, rör inte de uppvärmda borststråna 
och låt inte barn eller personer med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller 
mental förmåga, eller bristande erfarenhet och kunskap, röra apparaten 
under avsvalningen.

ghd glide+™ har följande säkerhetsfunktioner:
1.	Viloläge: om ghd värme borste har lämnats påslagen och inte har använts på 

360 minuter, kommer en säkerhetsfunktion automatiskt att stänga av borsten. 
Borsten spelar en vilolägesmelodi, plattan börjar svalna och lampan pulserar 
långsamt tills plattan når en säker temperatur. 
a. För att starta om apparaten när den är i viloläge, tryck och håll in 
strömbrytaren i mer än 1 sekund. 
b. Observera att även om ghd värme borste är avstängd, är den fortfarande 
ansluten till elnätet och förbrukar 0,3 W. Dra ur kontakten från eluttaget så 
snart som möjligt.

2.	Felsäkerhet:  vid det osannolika fallet av ett fel i styrsystemet stängs 
värmeelementen av för säkerhets skull, ghd värme borste piper och lampan 
blinkar rött var femte sekund. Om detta inträffar, koppla ur och anslut 
apparaten igen till eluttaget och starta om. Om enheten inte startar om eller 
problemet kvarstår, kontakta ghd kundservice för rådgivning.

instruktioner för användarunderhåll

Rengöring av din ghd glide+™ och glide+ Max

1.	Dra ur ghd värme borste från eluttaget.
2.	Låt alltid ghd värme borste svalna innan du försöker rengöra den.
3.	Sänk aldrig ner apparaten i vatten.
4.	Ta bort allt hår mellan borststråna efter varje användning. Torka bort 

eventuella rester av stylingprodukter med en fuktig trasa eller mjuk borste 
(gnugga inte) från både borststrån och värmeplatta.

5.	Använd inte slipande rengöringsmedel, eftersom det kan skada apparaten.

Förvaring

1.	Låt alltid ghd värme borste svalna innan du lägger undan den.
2.	När ghd-apparaten har svalnat, vik ihop strömsladden på samma sätt 

som den var förpackad vid leverans. Snurra inte sladden runt apparaten, 
eftersom det kan belasta sladden och orsaka för tidigt slitage.

fel vid användning

Om din produkt slutar fungera och den röda felindikatorn blinkar, följ 
proceduren nedan:

1.	Stäng av enheten
2.	Dra ur enheten från eluttaget.
3.	Vänta i 5 sekunder och sätt sedan i enheten i vägguttaget igen.
4.	Slå på enheten igen.

Om detta inträffar upprepade gånger, vänligen kontakta ditt lokala ghd-
servicecenter.

Vid osäkerhet eller för ytterligare råd, besök hjälpsektionen på ghdhair.com eller 
kontakta en auktoriserad ghd-återförsäljare eller ghd kundservice för vidare hjälp.

tillverkarens garanti

Alla elektriska ghd-produkter testas individuellt innan de lämnar fabriken. 
Om produkten mot förmodan skulle visa sig vara defekt på grund av felaktigt 
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3.	 �Håll sladden borta från varma ytor. Snurra inte sladden runt apparaten. 

Häng inte upp ghd värme borste i sladden.
4.	 �Dra alltid ut kontakten till ghd värme borste  direkt efter användning.
5.	 Använd inte en förlängningssladd med denna apparat.
6.	 �Använd inte en spänningsomvandlare eller generator med 

denna apparat.
7.	 �Din ghd-produkt är en elektrisk apparat av klass II och ska inte 

anslutas till jordning.

varning: Varma ytor

Värmeplattan på ghd värme borste blir varm för effektiv styling.

För att minska risken för brännskador:
1.	RÖR ALDRIG vid den uppvärmda plattan på värme borsten.
2.	Undvik att hålla i eller röra vid värme borsten bortom det upphöjda 

fingerskyddet.
3.	När du inte stylar, lägg alltid ghd värme borste på en plan, värmetålig yta, till 

exempel en ghd heat mat.
4.	När du är klar med stylingen, stäng alltid av ghd värme borste och dra ut 

kontakten från eluttaget.
5.	Låt ghd värme borste svalna innan du förvarar den.
6.	När ghd värme borste har svalnat, vik sladden på samma sätt som den var 

förpackad vid leverans. Snurra inte sladden runt handen eller runt ghd värme 
borste, eftersom detta kan leda till att sladden går sönder i förtid.

7.	Placera alltid apparaten med stället, om sådant finns, på en värmetålig, 
stabil och plan yta.

Din ghd glide+™ är inte bara 
attraktiv för dig, utan även 
för dina barn. Se till att alltid 
förvara din ghd värme borste 
utom räckhåll för barn, 
särskilt under användning 
och medan den svalnar.

Funktion

Se till att håret är helt torrt innan du använder ghd glide+™.
1
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3
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2
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3

1	 Värmeplatta

2	 Strömbrytare och indikatorlampa

3	 Joniser

4	 Strömkabel

1.	Anslut din ghd värme borste till eluttaget. Området runt strömbrytaren blinkar vitt 
i mindre än en sekund och piper för att indikera att den är ansluten till elnätet. 
Apparaten är nu i standbyläge.

2.	För att slå på ghd värme borste, tryck och håll in strömbrytaren i minst 1 
sekund. ghd värme borste spelar en kort startmelodi och ett ljus pulserar för 
att indikera att borsten värms upp.

	 VIKTIGT: ghd värme borste blir snabbt varm, så rör inte de heta 
värmeborststråna! När borsten har nått driftstemperatur piper den och lampan 
lyser konstant för att visa att den är redo att användas.

3.	När du har avslutat din styling, tryck och håll in strömbrytaren i mer än 2 
sekunder för att stänga av apparaten. En avstängningsmelodi spelas för att 
indikera att apparaten har stängts av. När den är avstängd är det god praxis att 
dra ur kontakten från eluttaget och låta apparaten svalna på en säker plats. För 
säker avsvalning, placera apparaten på en värmetålig ghd-matta och låt den 
svalna.

VARNING: medan apparaten svalnar, rör inte de uppvärmda borststråna 
och låt inte barn eller personer med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller 
mental förmåga, eller bristande erfarenhet och kunskap, röra apparaten 
under avsvalningen.

ghd glide+™ har följande säkerhetsfunktioner:
1.	Viloläge: om ghd värme borste har lämnats påslagen och inte har använts på 

360 minuter, kommer en säkerhetsfunktion automatiskt att stänga av borsten. 
Borsten spelar en vilolägesmelodi, plattan börjar svalna och lampan pulserar 
långsamt tills plattan når en säker temperatur. 
a. För att starta om apparaten när den är i viloläge, tryck och håll in 
strömbrytaren i mer än 1 sekund. 
b. Observera att även om ghd värme borste är avstängd, är den fortfarande 
ansluten till elnätet och förbrukar 0,3 W. Dra ur kontakten från eluttaget så 
snart som möjligt.

2.	Felsäkerhet:  vid det osannolika fallet av ett fel i styrsystemet stängs 
värmeelementen av för säkerhets skull, ghd värme borste piper och lampan 
blinkar rött var femte sekund. Om detta inträffar, koppla ur och anslut 
apparaten igen till eluttaget och starta om. Om enheten inte startar om eller 
problemet kvarstår, kontakta ghd kundservice för rådgivning.

instruktioner för användarunderhåll

Rengöring av din ghd glide+™ och glide+ Max

1.	Dra ur ghd värme borste från eluttaget.
2.	Låt alltid ghd värme borste svalna innan du försöker rengöra den.
3.	Sänk aldrig ner apparaten i vatten.
4.	Ta bort allt hår mellan borststråna efter varje användning. Torka bort 

eventuella rester av stylingprodukter med en fuktig trasa eller mjuk borste 
(gnugga inte) från både borststrån och värmeplatta.

5.	Använd inte slipande rengöringsmedel, eftersom det kan skada apparaten.

Förvaring

1.	Låt alltid ghd värme borste svalna innan du lägger undan den.
2.	När ghd-apparaten har svalnat, vik ihop strömsladden på samma sätt 

som den var förpackad vid leverans. Snurra inte sladden runt apparaten, 
eftersom det kan belasta sladden och orsaka för tidigt slitage.

fel vid användning

Om din produkt slutar fungera och den röda felindikatorn blinkar, följ 
proceduren nedan:

1.	Stäng av enheten
2.	Dra ur enheten från eluttaget.
3.	Vänta i 5 sekunder och sätt sedan i enheten i vägguttaget igen.
4.	Slå på enheten igen.

Om detta inträffar upprepade gånger, vänligen kontakta ditt lokala ghd-
servicecenter.

Vid osäkerhet eller för ytterligare råd, besök hjälpsektionen på ghdhair.com eller 
kontakta en auktoriserad ghd-återförsäljare eller ghd kundservice för vidare hjälp.

tillverkarens garanti

Alla elektriska ghd-produkter testas individuellt innan de lämnar fabriken. 
Om produkten mot förmodan skulle visa sig vara defekt på grund av felaktigt 
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utförande eller material, kommer ghd, efter eget godtyckande, att ersätta 
produkten utan kostnad med en identisk eller likvärdig produkt inom två 
år från det ursprungliga inköpsdatumet för slutkonsumenter för personligt 
bruk, eller ett år för professionella användare. En ersättningsprodukt övertar 
den återstående garantin från den ursprungliga produkten eller 180 dagar, 
beroende på vilket som ger dig längre täckning. När en produkt byts ut blir 
ersättningsprodukten din egendom och den ersatta produkten blir ghd:s 
egendom.

För att göra ett garantianspråk, besök ‘ghdhair.com/returns’ och följ 
instruktionerna på skärmen för att slutföra din retur. Se till att du bifogar ett 
köpbevis med den returnerade produkten. Spara därför ditt köpbevis på ett 
säkert ställe.

Denna garanti gäller endast äkta ghd-produkter 
som köpts via ghd-auktoriserade återförsäljare 
och omfattar inte produkter som har reparerats 
eller servats av någon annan än ghd-personal eller 
ghd-representanter. Observera att garantin kan 
ogiltigförklaras om serienummer eller identifiering har 
raderats, skadats eller ändrats. Detta påverkar inte 
dina lagstadgade rättigheter.

*Varken Jemella Group Limited eller dess dotterbolag tillhandahåller reservdelar till sina 
elektriska produkter. Om du inte har tillgång till internet, vänligen returnera din ghd-produkt 
till den närmaste ghd-adress som anges i denna broschyr eller på förpackningen, tillsammans 
med ditt köpbevis. För kunder i Australien och Nya Zeeland, vänligen ring ditt närmaste ghd-
kontor på det telefonnummer som anges i denna broschyr.

Återvinning och kassering

Din ghd-produkt klassificeras som “elektrisk eller elektronisk utrustning” och 
får inte kastas tillsammans med annat hushålls- eller kommersiellt avfall när 
den har tjänat ut. När du inte längre har användning för din ghd-produkt, 
vänligen kassera den enligt din lokala myndighets återvinningsrutiner. För mer 
information, kontakta din lokala myndighet.

ghd Nordics / Wella Company  

ghd Sweden: + 46 8 699 00 65 

Wella Sweden AB Rättarvägen 3 

169 68 Solna 

Sweden 
ghdhair.com

ghd och  är registrerade varumärken som tillhör 
Jemella Group Limited.

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Designad i Cambridge, Storbritannien. Tillverkad i Kina. 

Modellnummer: 

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W
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säkert ställe.
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som köpts via ghd-auktoriserade återförsäljare 
och omfattar inte produkter som har reparerats 
eller servats av någon annan än ghd-personal eller 
ghd-representanter. Observera att garantin kan 
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raderats, skadats eller ändrats. Detta påverkar inte 
dina lagstadgade rättigheter.
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DA vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner

For at reducere risikoen for forbrændinger, elektrisk stød, brand eller personskade, 
læs og følg disse sikkerhedsinstruktioner, før du bruger din ghd-varmebørste.

Denna ghd-värme borste ska endast användas som ett stylingverktyg och endast 
med produkter som är specifikt utformade för användning med ett uppvärmt 
stylingverktyg, såsom en ghd värmematta.

Denne enhed er ikke 
beregnet til brug af 
personer (herunder børn) 
med nedsatte fysiske, 
sansemæssige eller 
mentale evner, eller 
manglende erfaring og 
viden, medmindre de 
har fået vejledning eller 

instruktioner om brugen 
af enheden af en person, 
der er ansvarlig for deres 
sikkerhed.
Børn bør overvåges for at 
sikre, at de ikke leger med 
apparatet.
BRANDFARE: Hold apparatet 
uden for børns rækkevidde, 
især under brug og mens det 
køler ned efter brug.

Lad aldrig apparatet være 
uden opsyn, når det er 
tilsluttet strømforsyningen

ghd-varmebørsten er ikke egnet til brug på syntetisk hår. Det er muligt, at farve kan 
overføres permanent til børsten, hvis den bruges på farvet hår.

advarsel: holdes væk fra 
vand

Brug ikke denne enhed 
i et badekar, brusebad 
eller vandfyldt beholder.
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1. �Når apparatet bruges i 

et badeværelse, skal det 
frakobles efter brug, da 
nærheden til vand udgør 
en fare, selv når apparatet 
er slukket.

2. �For ekstra beskyttelse 
anbefales installation 
af en fejlstrømsafbryder 
(RCD) med en mærket 
fejlstrøm, der ikke 
overstiger 30 mA, i den 

elektriske kreds, der 
forsyner badeværelset. 
Spørg din installatør eller 
en kvalificeret elektriker 
til råds.

3. �Ræk ikke ud efter 
apparatet, hvis det er 
faldet i vand. 

4. �Spray eller påfør ikke våde 
stylingprodukter direkte 
på ghd glide+ eller ghd 
glide+ max.

advarsel: elektricitet

Som med de fleste elektriske apparater er elektriske dele strømførende, selv 
når kontakten er slukket.

For at reducere risikoen for elektrisk stød:

Brug aldrig apparatet, hvis 
det ikke fungerer korrekt, 
eller hvis strømledningen 
eller stikket er beskadiget. 
Hvis strømledningen eller 
stikket er beskadiget, skal 
det udskiftes af Jemella 
Ltd.

1.	 Brug kun med 220–240V, 50–60 Hz strømforsyning.
2.	 �Apparatet må aldrig efterlades uden opsyn, når det er tilsluttet.
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DA vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner

For at reducere risikoen for forbrændinger, elektrisk stød, brand eller personskade, 
læs og følg disse sikkerhedsinstruktioner, før du bruger din ghd-varmebørste.

Denna ghd-värme borste ska endast användas som ett stylingverktyg och endast 
med produkter som är specifikt utformade för användning med ett uppvärmt 
stylingverktyg, såsom en ghd värmematta.

Denne enhed er ikke 
beregnet til brug af 
personer (herunder børn) 
med nedsatte fysiske, 
sansemæssige eller 
mentale evner, eller 
manglende erfaring og 
viden, medmindre de 
har fået vejledning eller 

instruktioner om brugen 
af enheden af en person, 
der er ansvarlig for deres 
sikkerhed.
Børn bør overvåges for at 
sikre, at de ikke leger med 
apparatet.
BRANDFARE: Hold apparatet 
uden for børns rækkevidde, 
især under brug og mens det 
køler ned efter brug.

Lad aldrig apparatet være 
uden opsyn, når det er 
tilsluttet strømforsyningen

ghd-varmebørsten er ikke egnet til brug på syntetisk hår. Det er muligt, at farve kan 
overføres permanent til børsten, hvis den bruges på farvet hår.

advarsel: holdes væk fra 
vand

Brug ikke denne enhed 
i et badekar, brusebad 
eller vandfyldt beholder.
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1. �Når apparatet bruges i 
et badeværelse, skal det 
frakobles efter brug, da 
nærheden til vand udgør 
en fare, selv når apparatet 
er slukket.

2. �For ekstra beskyttelse 
anbefales installation 
af en fejlstrømsafbryder 
(RCD) med en mærket 
fejlstrøm, der ikke 
overstiger 30 mA, i den 

elektriske kreds, der 
forsyner badeværelset. 
Spørg din installatør eller 
en kvalificeret elektriker 
til råds.

3. �Ræk ikke ud efter 
apparatet, hvis det er 
faldet i vand. 

4. �Spray eller påfør ikke våde 
stylingprodukter direkte 
på ghd glide+ eller ghd 
glide+ max.

advarsel: elektricitet

Som med de fleste elektriske apparater er elektriske dele strømførende, selv 
når kontakten er slukket.

For at reducere risikoen for elektrisk stød:

Brug aldrig apparatet, hvis 
det ikke fungerer korrekt, 
eller hvis strømledningen 
eller stikket er beskadiget. 
Hvis strømledningen eller 
stikket er beskadiget, skal 
det udskiftes af Jemella 
Ltd.

1.	 Brug kun med 220–240V, 50–60 Hz strømforsyning.
2.	 �Apparatet må aldrig efterlades uden opsyn, når det er tilsluttet.

Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   39-40Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   39-40 12/9/2025   10:53:42 AM12/9/2025   10:53:42 AM



4241

DA
3.	 �Hold ledningen væk fra opvarmede overflader. Vik ikke ledningen rundt  

om apparatet. Hæng ikke ghd hot brush op i ledningen.
4.	 �Tag altid stikket ud af ghd hot brush med det samme efter brug.
5.	 Brug ikke en forlængerledning sammen med dette apparat
6.	 �Brug ikke en spændingsomformer eller generator sammen  

med dette apparat.
7.	 �Dit ghd-produkt er et elektrisk apparat i klasse II og må ikke 

tilsluttes jordforbindelse.

Advarsel: Varme overflader

Varmepladen på ghd hot brush bliver varm for effektiv styling.

For at mindske risikoen for forbrændinger:
1.	RØR ALDRIG ved den opvarmede plade på hot brush.
2.	Undgå at holde på eller røre ved hot brush ud over det hævede 

fingerbeskyttelse.
3.	Når du ikke styler, skal du altid placere ghd hot brush på en flad, 

varmebestandig overflade, såsom en ghd heat mat.
4.	Når du er færdig med stylingen, skal du altid slukke ghd hot brush og tage 

stikket ud af stikkontakten.
5.	Lad ghd hot brush køle af, før du opbevarer den.
6.	Når ghd hot brush er afkølet, fold ledningen på samme måde som ved 

levering i emballagen. Vikl ikke ledningen rundt om hånden eller apparatet, 
da dette kan føre til tidlig skade på ledningen.

7.	Placer altid apparatet med stativet, hvis der er et, på en varmebestandig, 
stabil og flad overflade.

Din ghd glide+™ er ikke 
kun attraktiv for dig, men 
også for dine børn. Sørg for 
altid at opbevare din ghd 
hot brush uden for børns 
rækkevidde, især under brug 
og mens den køler ned.

operation

Sørg for, at håret er helt tørt, før du bruger ghd glide+™.
1

2

4

3

1

2

4

3

1	 Varmeplade

2	 Tænd/sluk-knap og indikatorlampe

3	 Ionisator

4	 Strømkabel

1.	Sæt din ghd hot brush i stikkontakten. Området omkring kontakten blinker hvidt 
i mindre end ét sekund og bipper for at indikere, at den nu er tilsluttet strøm. 
Apparatet er nu i standbytilstand.

2.	For at tænde ghd hot brush, skal du trykke og holde tænd/sluk-knappen 
nede i mindst 1 sekund. ghd hot brush afspiller en kort opstartsmelodi, og et 
lys vil pulsere for at indikere, at børsten varmer op.

	 VIGTIGT: ghd hot brush bliver hurtigt varm, så rør ikke de varme børstepigge! 
Når børsten har nået driftstemperatur, bipper den, og lyset forbliver tændt for at 
indikere, at den er klar til brug.

3.	Når du er færdig med din styling, skal du trykke og holde tænd/sluk-knappen 
nede i mere end 2 sekunder for at slukke apparatet. En nedlukningsmelodi vil 
blive afspillet for at indikere, at apparatet er slukket. Når det er slukket, er det 
god praksis at tage stikket ud af stikkontakten og lade apparatet køle af et sikkert 
sted. For sikker afkøling, placer apparatet på en varmebestandig ghd-måtte og 
lad det køle af.

ADVARSEL: mens apparatet køler ned, må du ikke røre de opvarmede 
børstepigge eller lade børn eller personer med nedsatte fysiske, 
sensoriske eller mentale evner, eller manglende erfaring og viden, 
røre apparatet under nedkølingen. 

ghd glide+™ har følgende sikkerhedsfunktioner:
1.	Dvaletilstand: hvis ghd hot brush har været tændt og ikke brugt i 360 

minutter, vil en sikkerhedsfunktion automatisk slukke børsten. Børsten 
afspiller en dvaletilstandsmelodi, pladen begynder at køle ned, og lyset 
pulserer langsomt, indtil pladen når en sikker temperatur. 
a. For at genstarte apparatet, mens det er i dvaletilstand, skal du blot tænde 
det ved at trykke og holde tænd/sluk-knappen nede i mere end 1 sekund. 
b. Bemærk, at selvom ghd hot brush er slukket, er den stadig tilsluttet 
strømmen og forbruger 0,3 W. Tag stikket ud af stikkontakten hurtigst 
muligt.

2.	Failsikring:  i det usandsynlige tilfælde af en fejl i kontrolsystemet, slukkes 
varmeelementerne af sikkerhedsmæssige årsager, ghd hot brush afgiver bip 
og lyset blinker rødt hvert femte sekund. Hvis dette sker, skal du tage stikket 
ud og sætte det i igen og genstarte. Hvis enheden ikke genstarter, eller 
problemet fortsætter, kontakt ghd kundeservice for rådgivning.

Brugerens vedligeholdelsesinstruktioner

Rengøring af din ghd glide+™ og glide+ Max

1.	Tag ghd hot brush ud af stikkontakten.
2.	Lad altid ghd hot brush køle af, før du forsøger at rengøre den.
3.	Nedsænk aldrig apparatet i vand.
4.	Fjern alt hår mellem børstepiggene efter hver brug. Tør eventuelle rester af 

stylingprodukter af med en fugtig klud eller en blød børste (gnid ikke) fra 
både børstepigge og varmeplade.

5.	Brug ikke slibende rengøringsmidler, da det kan beskadige apparatet.

Opbevaring

1.	Lad altid ghd hot brush køle af, før du lægger den væk.
2.	Når ghd-apparatet er kølet ned, fold da strømkablet som det var pakket 

ved levering. Vikl ikke ledningen rundt om apparatet, da dette kan belaste 
kablet og medføre for tidlig slitage.

Fejl ved drift

Hvis dit produkt holder op med at virke, og den røde fejlindikator blinker, skal 
du følge nedenstående procedure:

1.	Stäng av enheten
2.	Tag enheden ud af stikkontakten.
3.	Vent i 5 sekunder, og sæt derefter enheden i stikkontakten igen.
4.	Tænd enheden igen.

Hvis dette sker gentagne gange, bedes du kontakte dit lokale ghd-servicecenter.

Hvis du er i tvivl eller har brug for yderligere rådgivning, besøg hjælpesektionen 
på ghdhair.com eller kontakt en godkendt ghd-forhandler eller ghd 
kundeservice for yderligere hjælp.

Producentens garanti

Alle elektriske ghd-produkter testes individuelt, før de forlader fabrikken. Skulle 
produktet mod forventning vise sig at være defekt på grund af fejl i håndværk 
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3.	 �Hold ledningen væk fra opvarmede overflader. Vik ikke ledningen rundt  

om apparatet. Hæng ikke ghd hot brush op i ledningen.
4.	 �Tag altid stikket ud af ghd hot brush med det samme efter brug.
5.	 Brug ikke en forlængerledning sammen med dette apparat
6.	 �Brug ikke en spændingsomformer eller generator sammen  

med dette apparat.
7.	 �Dit ghd-produkt er et elektrisk apparat i klasse II og må ikke 

tilsluttes jordforbindelse.

Advarsel: Varme overflader

Varmepladen på ghd hot brush bliver varm for effektiv styling.

For at mindske risikoen for forbrændinger:
1.	RØR ALDRIG ved den opvarmede plade på hot brush.
2.	Undgå at holde på eller røre ved hot brush ud over det hævede 

fingerbeskyttelse.
3.	Når du ikke styler, skal du altid placere ghd hot brush på en flad, 

varmebestandig overflade, såsom en ghd heat mat.
4.	Når du er færdig med stylingen, skal du altid slukke ghd hot brush og tage 

stikket ud af stikkontakten.
5.	Lad ghd hot brush køle af, før du opbevarer den.
6.	Når ghd hot brush er afkølet, fold ledningen på samme måde som ved 

levering i emballagen. Vikl ikke ledningen rundt om hånden eller apparatet, 
da dette kan føre til tidlig skade på ledningen.

7.	Placer altid apparatet med stativet, hvis der er et, på en varmebestandig, 
stabil og flad overflade.

Din ghd glide+™ er ikke 
kun attraktiv for dig, men 
også for dine børn. Sørg for 
altid at opbevare din ghd 
hot brush uden for børns 
rækkevidde, især under brug 
og mens den køler ned.

operation

Sørg for, at håret er helt tørt, før du bruger ghd glide+™.
1

2

4

3

1

2

4

3

1	 Varmeplade

2	 Tænd/sluk-knap og indikatorlampe

3	 Ionisator

4	 Strømkabel

1.	Sæt din ghd hot brush i stikkontakten. Området omkring kontakten blinker hvidt 
i mindre end ét sekund og bipper for at indikere, at den nu er tilsluttet strøm. 
Apparatet er nu i standbytilstand.

2.	For at tænde ghd hot brush, skal du trykke og holde tænd/sluk-knappen 
nede i mindst 1 sekund. ghd hot brush afspiller en kort opstartsmelodi, og et 
lys vil pulsere for at indikere, at børsten varmer op.

	 VIGTIGT: ghd hot brush bliver hurtigt varm, så rør ikke de varme børstepigge! 
Når børsten har nået driftstemperatur, bipper den, og lyset forbliver tændt for at 
indikere, at den er klar til brug.

3.	Når du er færdig med din styling, skal du trykke og holde tænd/sluk-knappen 
nede i mere end 2 sekunder for at slukke apparatet. En nedlukningsmelodi vil 
blive afspillet for at indikere, at apparatet er slukket. Når det er slukket, er det 
god praksis at tage stikket ud af stikkontakten og lade apparatet køle af et sikkert 
sted. For sikker afkøling, placer apparatet på en varmebestandig ghd-måtte og 
lad det køle af.

ADVARSEL: mens apparatet køler ned, må du ikke røre de opvarmede 
børstepigge eller lade børn eller personer med nedsatte fysiske, 
sensoriske eller mentale evner, eller manglende erfaring og viden, 
røre apparatet under nedkølingen. 

ghd glide+™ har følgende sikkerhedsfunktioner:
1.	Dvaletilstand: hvis ghd hot brush har været tændt og ikke brugt i 360 

minutter, vil en sikkerhedsfunktion automatisk slukke børsten. Børsten 
afspiller en dvaletilstandsmelodi, pladen begynder at køle ned, og lyset 
pulserer langsomt, indtil pladen når en sikker temperatur. 
a. For at genstarte apparatet, mens det er i dvaletilstand, skal du blot tænde 
det ved at trykke og holde tænd/sluk-knappen nede i mere end 1 sekund. 
b. Bemærk, at selvom ghd hot brush er slukket, er den stadig tilsluttet 
strømmen og forbruger 0,3 W. Tag stikket ud af stikkontakten hurtigst 
muligt.

2.	Failsikring:  i det usandsynlige tilfælde af en fejl i kontrolsystemet, slukkes 
varmeelementerne af sikkerhedsmæssige årsager, ghd hot brush afgiver bip 
og lyset blinker rødt hvert femte sekund. Hvis dette sker, skal du tage stikket 
ud og sætte det i igen og genstarte. Hvis enheden ikke genstarter, eller 
problemet fortsætter, kontakt ghd kundeservice for rådgivning.

Brugerens vedligeholdelsesinstruktioner

Rengøring af din ghd glide+™ og glide+ Max

1.	Tag ghd hot brush ud af stikkontakten.
2.	Lad altid ghd hot brush køle af, før du forsøger at rengøre den.
3.	Nedsænk aldrig apparatet i vand.
4.	Fjern alt hår mellem børstepiggene efter hver brug. Tør eventuelle rester af 

stylingprodukter af med en fugtig klud eller en blød børste (gnid ikke) fra 
både børstepigge og varmeplade.

5.	Brug ikke slibende rengøringsmidler, da det kan beskadige apparatet.

Opbevaring

1.	Lad altid ghd hot brush køle af, før du lægger den væk.
2.	Når ghd-apparatet er kølet ned, fold da strømkablet som det var pakket 

ved levering. Vikl ikke ledningen rundt om apparatet, da dette kan belaste 
kablet og medføre for tidlig slitage.

Fejl ved drift

Hvis dit produkt holder op med at virke, og den røde fejlindikator blinker, skal 
du følge nedenstående procedure:

1.	Stäng av enheten
2.	Tag enheden ud af stikkontakten.
3.	Vent i 5 sekunder, og sæt derefter enheden i stikkontakten igen.
4.	Tænd enheden igen.

Hvis dette sker gentagne gange, bedes du kontakte dit lokale ghd-servicecenter.

Hvis du er i tvivl eller har brug for yderligere rådgivning, besøg hjælpesektionen 
på ghdhair.com eller kontakt en godkendt ghd-forhandler eller ghd 
kundeservice for yderligere hjælp.

Producentens garanti

Alle elektriske ghd-produkter testes individuelt, før de forlader fabrikken. Skulle 
produktet mod forventning vise sig at være defekt på grund af fejl i håndværk 
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eller materialer, vil ghd efter eget skøn erstatte produktet uden beregning med 
et identisk eller tilsvarende produkt inden for to år fra den oprindelige købsdato 
for slutbrugere til personlig brug, eller ét år for professionelle brugere. Et 
erstatningsprodukt overtager den resterende garanti fra det oprindelige produkt 
eller 180 dage, alt efter hvad der giver dig den længste dækning. Når et 
produkt udskiftes, bliver erstatningsproduktet din ejendom, og det udskiftede 
produkt bliver ghd’s ejendom.

For at gøre krav under garantien, besøg ‘ghdhair.com/returns’ og følg 
instruktionerne på skærmen for at fuldføre din returnering. Sørg for at 
vedlægge et købsbevis med den returnerede vare. Gem derfor dit købsbevis 
et sikkert sted.

Denne garanti gælder kun for ægte ghd-produkter 
købt gennem ghd-godkendte forhandlere og dækker 
ikke produkter, der er blevet repareret eller serviceret 
af andre end ghd-personale eller ghd-repræsentanter. 
Bemærk, at garantien kan blive ugyldig, hvis 
serienumre eller identifikation er blevet slettet, 
beskadiget eller ændret. Dette påvirker ikke dine 
lovbestemte rettigheder.

*Hverken Jemella Group Limited eller dets datterselskaber leverer reservedele til nogen af 
deres elektriske produkter. Hvis du ikke har adgang til internettet, bedes du returnere dit 
ghd-produkt til den nærmeste ghd-adresse som angivet i denne folder eller på emballagen, 
sammen med dit købsbevis. For kunder i Australien og New Zealand, bedes du ringe til dit 
nærmeste ghd-kontor på det telefonnummer, der er angivet i denne folder.

Genbrug og bortskaffelse

Dit ghd-produkt klassificeres som "elektrisk eller elektronisk udstyr" og må 
ikke bortskaffes sammen med andet husholdnings- eller erhvervsaffald 
ved slutningen af dets levetid. Når du ikke længere har brug for dit 
ghd-produkt, bedes du bortskaffe det i henhold til din lokale myndigheds 
genbrugsprocedure. For yderligere information, kontakt din lokale myndighed.

ghd Nordics / Wella Company  

ghd Denmark: + 45 33 11 91 11 

Wella Denmark ApS  

Kirkebjerg Parkvej 11B 

2605 Brøndby  

Denmark  ghdhair.com

ghd och   är registrerade varumärken som tillhör 
Jemella Group Limited.

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Designet i Cambridge, Storbritannien. Produceret i Kina. 

Modelbetegnelse: 

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W
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for slutbrugere til personlig brug, eller ét år for professionelle brugere. Et 
erstatningsprodukt overtager den resterende garanti fra det oprindelige produkt 
eller 180 dage, alt efter hvad der giver dig den længste dækning. Når et 
produkt udskiftes, bliver erstatningsproduktet din ejendom, og det udskiftede 
produkt bliver ghd’s ejendom.

For at gøre krav under garantien, besøg ‘ghdhair.com/returns’ og følg 
instruktionerne på skærmen for at fuldføre din returnering. Sørg for at 
vedlægge et købsbevis med den returnerede vare. Gem derfor dit købsbevis 
et sikkert sted.

Denne garanti gælder kun for ægte ghd-produkter 
købt gennem ghd-godkendte forhandlere og dækker 
ikke produkter, der er blevet repareret eller serviceret 
af andre end ghd-personale eller ghd-repræsentanter. 
Bemærk, at garantien kan blive ugyldig, hvis 
serienumre eller identifikation er blevet slettet, 
beskadiget eller ændret. Dette påvirker ikke dine 
lovbestemte rettigheder.

*Hverken Jemella Group Limited eller dets datterselskaber leverer reservedele til nogen af 
deres elektriske produkter. Hvis du ikke har adgang til internettet, bedes du returnere dit 
ghd-produkt til den nærmeste ghd-adresse som angivet i denne folder eller på emballagen, 
sammen med dit købsbevis. For kunder i Australien og New Zealand, bedes du ringe til dit 
nærmeste ghd-kontor på det telefonnummer, der er angivet i denne folder.

Genbrug og bortskaffelse

Dit ghd-produkt klassificeres som "elektrisk eller elektronisk udstyr" og må 
ikke bortskaffes sammen med andet husholdnings- eller erhvervsaffald 
ved slutningen af dets levetid. Når du ikke længere har brug for dit 
ghd-produkt, bedes du bortskaffe det i henhold til din lokale myndigheds 
genbrugsprocedure. For yderligere information, kontakt din lokale myndighed.

ghd Nordics / Wella Company  

ghd Denmark: + 45 33 11 91 11 

Wella Denmark ApS  

Kirkebjerg Parkvej 11B 

2605 Brøndby  
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Jemella Group Limited.

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Designet i Cambridge, Storbritannien. Produceret i Kina. 
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tärkeät turvallisuusohjeet

Vähentääksesi palovammojen, sähköiskujen, tulipalon tai henkilövahinkojen riskiä, 
lue ja noudata näitä turvallisuusohjeita ennen kuin käytät ghd-lämpöharjaa.

Tätä ghd-lämpöharjaa saa käyttää vain hiusten muotoiluun ja vain tuotteiden 
kanssa, jotka on erityisesti suunniteltu käytettäväksi lämpömuotoilulaitteiden, kuten 
ghd-lämpömaton, kanssa.

Tätä laitetta ei ole 
tarkoitettu henkilöille 
(mukaan lukien lapset), 
joilla on heikentynyt 
fyysinen, aistillinen tai 
henkinen toimintakyky tai 
joilta puuttuu kokemusta 
ja tietoa, ellei heidän 
turvallisuudestaan vastaava 

henkilö ole antanut heille 
ohjeita tai valvontaa laitteen 
käytöstä.
Lapsia tulee valvoa, jotta he 
eivät leiki laitteella.
PALOVAARAN RISKI: Pidä 
laite poissa lasten ulottuvilta, 
erityisesti käytön aikana ja 
jäähtymisen jälkeen.
Älä koskaan jätä laitetta 
ilman valvontaa, kun se on 
kytketty virtalähteeseen.

ghd-lämpöharja ei sovellu käytettäväksi synteettisellä hiuksella. On mahdollista, että 
väri siirtyy pysyvästi harjaan, jos sitä käytetään värjättyihin hiuksiin.

varoitus: pidä poissa vedestä

Älä käytä tätä laitetta 
kylpyammeessa, 
suihkussa tai vedellä 
täytetyssä altaassa.

1. �Kun laitetta käytetään 
kylpyhuoneessa, irrota 
se käytön jälkeen, sillä 
veden läheisyys aiheuttaa 

vaaran, vaikka laite olisi 
sammutettu.

2. �Lisäsuojaksi suositellaan 
vikavirtasuojan 
(RCD) asentamista 
kylpyhuoneen 
sähköpiiriin, jonka 
nimellisvikavirta ei ylitä 
30 mA. Kysy neuvoa 
asentajaltasi tai pätevältä 
sähköasentajalta.

3. �Älä koske laitteeseen, jos 
se on pudonnut veteen. 

4. �Älä suihkuta tai levitä 
märkiä muotoilutuotteita 
suoraan ghd glide+ 
tai ghd glide+ max 
-laitteeseen.

varoitus: sähkö

Kuten useimmissa sähkölaitteissa, sähköosat ovat jännitteisiä, vaikka kytkin 
olisi pois päältä.

Sähköiskujen riskin vähentämiseksi:

Älä koskaan käytä laitetta, 
jos se ei toimi kunnolla tai 
jos virtajohto tai pistoke on 
vaurioitunut. Jos virtajohto 
tai pistoke on vaurioitunut, 
se on vaihdettava Jemella 
Ltd:n toimesta.

1.	 Käytä vain 220–240V, 50–60 Hz virtalähteen kanssa.
2.	 �Laitetta ei saa koskaan jättää ilman valvontaa, kun se on kytkettynä.
3.	 �Pidä virtajohto poissa kuumilta pinnoilta. Älä kiedo virtajohtoa laitteen 

ympärille. Älä ripusta ghd hot brush -harjaa virtajohdosta.
4.	 �Irrota ghd hot brush -harjan pistoke aina heti käytön jälkeen.
5.	 Älä käytä jatkojohtoa tämän laitteen kanssa.
6.	 �Älä käytä tämän laitteen kanssa jännitteenmuunninta tai 

generaattoria.
7.	 �ghd-tuotteesi on luokan II sähkölaite, eikä sitä saa liittää 

maadoitukseen.
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tärkeät turvallisuusohjeet

Vähentääksesi palovammojen, sähköiskujen, tulipalon tai henkilövahinkojen riskiä, 
lue ja noudata näitä turvallisuusohjeita ennen kuin käytät ghd-lämpöharjaa.

Tätä ghd-lämpöharjaa saa käyttää vain hiusten muotoiluun ja vain tuotteiden 
kanssa, jotka on erityisesti suunniteltu käytettäväksi lämpömuotoilulaitteiden, kuten 
ghd-lämpömaton, kanssa.

Tätä laitetta ei ole 
tarkoitettu henkilöille 
(mukaan lukien lapset), 
joilla on heikentynyt 
fyysinen, aistillinen tai 
henkinen toimintakyky tai 
joilta puuttuu kokemusta 
ja tietoa, ellei heidän 
turvallisuudestaan vastaava 

henkilö ole antanut heille 
ohjeita tai valvontaa laitteen 
käytöstä.
Lapsia tulee valvoa, jotta he 
eivät leiki laitteella.
PALOVAARAN RISKI: Pidä 
laite poissa lasten ulottuvilta, 
erityisesti käytön aikana ja 
jäähtymisen jälkeen.
Älä koskaan jätä laitetta 
ilman valvontaa, kun se on 
kytketty virtalähteeseen.

ghd-lämpöharja ei sovellu käytettäväksi synteettisellä hiuksella. On mahdollista, että 
väri siirtyy pysyvästi harjaan, jos sitä käytetään värjättyihin hiuksiin.

varoitus: pidä poissa vedestä

Älä käytä tätä laitetta 
kylpyammeessa, 
suihkussa tai vedellä 
täytetyssä altaassa.

1. �Kun laitetta käytetään 
kylpyhuoneessa, irrota 
se käytön jälkeen, sillä 
veden läheisyys aiheuttaa 

vaaran, vaikka laite olisi 
sammutettu.

2. �Lisäsuojaksi suositellaan 
vikavirtasuojan 
(RCD) asentamista 
kylpyhuoneen 
sähköpiiriin, jonka 
nimellisvikavirta ei ylitä 
30 mA. Kysy neuvoa 
asentajaltasi tai pätevältä 
sähköasentajalta.

3. �Älä koske laitteeseen, jos 
se on pudonnut veteen. 

4. �Älä suihkuta tai levitä 
märkiä muotoilutuotteita 
suoraan ghd glide+ 
tai ghd glide+ max 
-laitteeseen.

varoitus: sähkö

Kuten useimmissa sähkölaitteissa, sähköosat ovat jännitteisiä, vaikka kytkin 
olisi pois päältä.

Sähköiskujen riskin vähentämiseksi:

Älä koskaan käytä laitetta, 
jos se ei toimi kunnolla tai 
jos virtajohto tai pistoke on 
vaurioitunut. Jos virtajohto 
tai pistoke on vaurioitunut, 
se on vaihdettava Jemella 
Ltd:n toimesta.

1.	 Käytä vain 220–240V, 50–60 Hz virtalähteen kanssa.
2.	 �Laitetta ei saa koskaan jättää ilman valvontaa, kun se on kytkettynä.
3.	 �Pidä virtajohto poissa kuumilta pinnoilta. Älä kiedo virtajohtoa laitteen 

ympärille. Älä ripusta ghd hot brush -harjaa virtajohdosta.
4.	 �Irrota ghd hot brush -harjan pistoke aina heti käytön jälkeen.
5.	 Älä käytä jatkojohtoa tämän laitteen kanssa.
6.	 �Älä käytä tämän laitteen kanssa jännitteenmuunninta tai 

generaattoria.
7.	 �ghd-tuotteesi on luokan II sähkölaite, eikä sitä saa liittää 

maadoitukseen.

gl
id

e+
 &

 g
lid

e+
 m

ax
tu

rv
al

lis
uu

so
hj

ee
t j

a 
va

lm
ist

aj
an

 ta
ku

u

Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   45-46Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   45-46 12/9/2025   10:53:45 AM12/9/2025   10:53:45 AM



4847

FI

48

Varoitus: Kuumat pinnat

ghd hot brush -harjan lämpölevy kuumenee tehokasta muotoilua varten.

Palovammojen riskin vähentämiseksi:
1.	ÄLÄ KOSKAAN koske kuumaan levyyn hot brush -harjassa.
2.	Vältä pitämästä tai koskemasta hot brush -harjaa kohotetun sormisuojan 

ulkopuolelta.
3.	Kun et muotoile, aseta ghd hot brush aina tasaiselle, kuumuutta kestävälle 

pinnalle, kuten ghd heat mat -alustalle.
4.	Kun muotoilu on valmis, sammuta aina ghd hot brush ja irrota pistoke 

pistorasiasta.
5.	Anna ghd hot brush -harjan jäähtyä ennen säilytystä.
6.	Kun ghd hot brush on jäähtynyt, taita virtajohto samalla tavalla kuin se oli 

pakattu alun perin. Älä kierrä johtoa käden tai laitteen ympärille, sillä se voi 
aiheuttaa virtajohdon ennenaikaisen rikkoutumisen.

7.	Aseta laite aina telineen kanssa, jos sellainen on, kuumuutta kestävälle, 
vakaalle ja tasaiselle pinnalle.

ghd glide+™ -harjasi ei ole 
houkutteleva vain sinulle, 
vaan myös lapsillesi. 

Varmista, että säilytät ghd 
hot brush -harjan aina 
lasten ulottumattomissa, 
erityisesti käytön aikana ja 
jäähdytysvaiheessa.

operaatio

Varmista, että hiukset ovat täysin kuivat ennen kuin käytät ghd 
glide+™ -laitetta.

1

2

4

3

1

2

4

3

1.	 Lämpölevy

2.	 Virtakytkin ja merkkivalo

3.	 Ionisaattori

4	 Virtajohto

1.	Kytke ghd hot brush -harjasi virtalähteeseen. Kytkimen ympäristö vilkkuu 
valkoisena alle sekunnin ja laite antaa äänimerkin osoittaakseen, että se on liitetty 
verkkovirtaan. Laite on nyt valmiustilassa.

2.	Käynnistä ghd hot brush painamalla virtapainiketta vähintään 1 sekunnin 
ajan. Laite soittaa lyhyen käynnistysäänen ja valo vilkkuu osoittaakseen, että 
harja lämpenee. 

	 TÄRKEÄÄ: ghd hot brush kuumenee nopeasti, joten älä koske kuumiin 
harjaksisiin! Kun harja on saavuttanut käyttölämpötilan, se antaa äänimerkin 
ja valo jää palamaan osoittaakseen, että laite on käyttövalmis.

3.	Kun olet lopettanut muotoilun, paina virtapainiketta yli 2 sekunnin ajan 
sammuttaaksesi laitteen. Sammutusääni soi merkiksi siitä, että laite on 
sammutettu. Kun laite on sammutettu, on suositeltavaa irrottaa se verkkovirrasta 
ja antaa sen jäähtyä turvallisessa paikassa. Turvallista jäähtymistä varten aseta 
laite ghd:n lämpöä kestävälle matolle ja anna sen jäähtyä.

VAROITUS: laitteen jäähtyessä älä koske kuumiin harjaksiin äläkä anna 
lasten tai henkilöiden, joilla on heikentynyt fyysinen, sensorinen tai 
henkinen toimintakyky tai joilta puuttuu kokemusta ja tietoa, koskea 
laitteeseen sen jäähtyessä

ghd glide+™ -laitteessa on seuraavat turvaominaisuudet:
1.	Lepotila: jos ghd hot brush on ollut päällä eikä sitä ole käytetty 360 minuuttiin, 

turvallisuusominaisuus sammuttaa sen automaattisesti. Harja soittaa 
lepotilamelodian, levy alkaa jäähtyä ja valo vilkkuu hitaasti, kunnes levy 
saavuttaa turvallisen lämpötilan. 
a. Käynnistä laite uudelleen lepotilasta painamalla virtapainiketta yli 
1 sekunnin ajan. 
b. Huomaa, että vaikka ghd hot brush on sammutettu, se on edelleen 
kytketty verkkovirtaan ja kuluttaa 0,3 W. Irrota laite verkkovirrasta 
mahdollisimman pian.

2.	Vikasuoja:  epätodennäköisessä tapauksessa, että ohjausjärjestelmässä 
ilmenee virhe, lämmittimet sammuvat turvallisuussyistä, ghd hot brush antaa 
äänimerkkejä ja valo vilkkuu punaisena viiden sekunnin välein. Jos näin 
tapahtuu, irrota laite virtalähteestä ja kytke se uudelleen, sitten käynnistä 
uudelleen. Jos laite ei käynnisty tai ongelma jatkuu, ota yhteyttä ghd:n 
asiakaspalveluun.

Käyttäjän huolto-ohjeet

ghd glide+™ ja glide+ Max -harjojen puhdistus

1.	Irrota ghd hot brush verkkovirrasta.
2.	Anna ghd hot brush -harjan aina jäähtyä ennen kuin yrität puhdistaa sen.
3.	Älä koskaan upota laitetta veteen.
4.	Poista kaikki hiukset harjasten välistä jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen. Pyyhi 

muotoilutuotteiden jäämät kostealla liinalla tai pehmeällä harjalla (älä 
hankaa) sekä harjaksista että lämpölevystä.

5.	Älä käytä hankaavia puhdistusaineita, sillä ne voivat vahingoittaa laitetta.

Säilytys

1.	Anna ghd hot brush -harjan aina jäähtyä ennen säilytystä.
2.	Kun ghd-laite on jäähtynyt, taita virtajohto samalla tavalla kuin se oli 

pakattu toimitettaessa. Älä kiedo johtoa laitteen ympärille, sillä se voi 
rasittaa johtoa ja aiheuttaa ennenaikaista vaurioitumista.

Toimintahäiriö

Jos tuotteesi lakkaa toimimasta ja punainen vikavalo vilkkuu, noudata alla 
olevaa ohjetta:
1.	Sammuta laite
2.	Irrota laite pistorasiasta.
3.	Odota 5 sekuntia ja kytke sitten laite takaisin pistorasiaan.
4.	Kytke laite takaisin päälle.

Jos tämä tapahtuu toistuvasti, ota yhteyttä paikalliseen ghd-huoltokeskukseen.

Jos olet epävarma tai tarvitset lisäneuvoja, käy ghdhair.com-sivuston 
ohjeosiossa tai ota yhteyttä valtuutettuun ghd-jälleenmyyjään tai ghd:n 
asiakaspalveluun saadaksesi lisätietoja.

Valmistajan takuu

Kaikki ghd:n sähkölaitteet testataan yksilöllisesti ennen tehtaalta lähtöä. 
Mikäli tuote osoittautuu epätodennäköisesti vialliseksi johtuen virheellisestä 
työnjäljestä tai materiaaleista, ghd voi oman harkintansa mukaan korvata 
tuotteen veloituksetta identtisellä tai vastaavalla tuotteella kahden vuoden 
kuluessa alkuperäisestä ostopäivästä loppukäyttäjälle henkilökohtaiseen 
käyttöön, tai yhden vuoden kuluessa ammattikäyttäjille. Korvaava tuote saa 
alkuperäisen tuotteen jäljellä olevan takuun tai 180 päivää, sen mukaan kumpi 
tarjoaa pidemmän takuun sinulle. Kun tuote vaihdetaan, korvaavasta tuotteesta 
tulee sinun omaisuuttasi ja vaihdettu tuote siirtyy ghd:n omistukseen.

Takuun käyttämiseksi käy osoitteessa ‘ghdhair.
com/returns’ ja seuraa näytön ohjeita palautuksen 
suorittamiseksi. Varmista, että liität ostotositteen 
palautettavan tuotteen mukaan. Säilytä siis ostotosite 
turvallisessa paikassa.

Tämä takuu koskee vain aitoja ghd-tuotteita, jotka 
on ostettu ghd:n hyväksymiltä jälleenmyyjiltä, eikä 
kata tuotteita, joita on korjannut tai huoltanut muu kuin ghd:n henkilökunta 
tai edustaja. Huomaa, että takuu voidaan mitätöidä, jos sarjanumero tai 
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Varoitus: Kuumat pinnat

ghd hot brush -harjan lämpölevy kuumenee tehokasta muotoilua varten.

Palovammojen riskin vähentämiseksi:
1.	ÄLÄ KOSKAAN koske kuumaan levyyn hot brush -harjassa.
2.	Vältä pitämästä tai koskemasta hot brush -harjaa kohotetun sormisuojan 

ulkopuolelta.
3.	Kun et muotoile, aseta ghd hot brush aina tasaiselle, kuumuutta kestävälle 

pinnalle, kuten ghd heat mat -alustalle.
4.	Kun muotoilu on valmis, sammuta aina ghd hot brush ja irrota pistoke 

pistorasiasta.
5.	Anna ghd hot brush -harjan jäähtyä ennen säilytystä.
6.	Kun ghd hot brush on jäähtynyt, taita virtajohto samalla tavalla kuin se oli 

pakattu alun perin. Älä kierrä johtoa käden tai laitteen ympärille, sillä se voi 
aiheuttaa virtajohdon ennenaikaisen rikkoutumisen.

7.	Aseta laite aina telineen kanssa, jos sellainen on, kuumuutta kestävälle, 
vakaalle ja tasaiselle pinnalle.

ghd glide+™ -harjasi ei ole 
houkutteleva vain sinulle, 
vaan myös lapsillesi. 

Varmista, että säilytät ghd 
hot brush -harjan aina 
lasten ulottumattomissa, 
erityisesti käytön aikana ja 
jäähdytysvaiheessa.

operaatio

Varmista, että hiukset ovat täysin kuivat ennen kuin käytät ghd 
glide+™ -laitetta.
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1.	 Lämpölevy

2.	 Virtakytkin ja merkkivalo

3.	 Ionisaattori

4	 Virtajohto

1.	Kytke ghd hot brush -harjasi virtalähteeseen. Kytkimen ympäristö vilkkuu 
valkoisena alle sekunnin ja laite antaa äänimerkin osoittaakseen, että se on liitetty 
verkkovirtaan. Laite on nyt valmiustilassa.

2.	Käynnistä ghd hot brush painamalla virtapainiketta vähintään 1 sekunnin 
ajan. Laite soittaa lyhyen käynnistysäänen ja valo vilkkuu osoittaakseen, että 
harja lämpenee. 

	 TÄRKEÄÄ: ghd hot brush kuumenee nopeasti, joten älä koske kuumiin 
harjaksisiin! Kun harja on saavuttanut käyttölämpötilan, se antaa äänimerkin 
ja valo jää palamaan osoittaakseen, että laite on käyttövalmis.

3.	Kun olet lopettanut muotoilun, paina virtapainiketta yli 2 sekunnin ajan 
sammuttaaksesi laitteen. Sammutusääni soi merkiksi siitä, että laite on 
sammutettu. Kun laite on sammutettu, on suositeltavaa irrottaa se verkkovirrasta 
ja antaa sen jäähtyä turvallisessa paikassa. Turvallista jäähtymistä varten aseta 
laite ghd:n lämpöä kestävälle matolle ja anna sen jäähtyä.

VAROITUS: laitteen jäähtyessä älä koske kuumiin harjaksiin äläkä anna 
lasten tai henkilöiden, joilla on heikentynyt fyysinen, sensorinen tai 
henkinen toimintakyky tai joilta puuttuu kokemusta ja tietoa, koskea 
laitteeseen sen jäähtyessä

ghd glide+™ -laitteessa on seuraavat turvaominaisuudet:
1.	Lepotila: jos ghd hot brush on ollut päällä eikä sitä ole käytetty 360 minuuttiin, 

turvallisuusominaisuus sammuttaa sen automaattisesti. Harja soittaa 
lepotilamelodian, levy alkaa jäähtyä ja valo vilkkuu hitaasti, kunnes levy 
saavuttaa turvallisen lämpötilan. 
a. Käynnistä laite uudelleen lepotilasta painamalla virtapainiketta yli 
1 sekunnin ajan. 
b. Huomaa, että vaikka ghd hot brush on sammutettu, se on edelleen 
kytketty verkkovirtaan ja kuluttaa 0,3 W. Irrota laite verkkovirrasta 
mahdollisimman pian.

2.	Vikasuoja:  epätodennäköisessä tapauksessa, että ohjausjärjestelmässä 
ilmenee virhe, lämmittimet sammuvat turvallisuussyistä, ghd hot brush antaa 
äänimerkkejä ja valo vilkkuu punaisena viiden sekunnin välein. Jos näin 
tapahtuu, irrota laite virtalähteestä ja kytke se uudelleen, sitten käynnistä 
uudelleen. Jos laite ei käynnisty tai ongelma jatkuu, ota yhteyttä ghd:n 
asiakaspalveluun.

Käyttäjän huolto-ohjeet

ghd glide+™ ja glide+ Max -harjojen puhdistus

1.	Irrota ghd hot brush verkkovirrasta.
2.	Anna ghd hot brush -harjan aina jäähtyä ennen kuin yrität puhdistaa sen.
3.	Älä koskaan upota laitetta veteen.
4.	Poista kaikki hiukset harjasten välistä jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen. Pyyhi 

muotoilutuotteiden jäämät kostealla liinalla tai pehmeällä harjalla (älä 
hankaa) sekä harjaksista että lämpölevystä.

5.	Älä käytä hankaavia puhdistusaineita, sillä ne voivat vahingoittaa laitetta.

Säilytys

1.	Anna ghd hot brush -harjan aina jäähtyä ennen säilytystä.
2.	Kun ghd-laite on jäähtynyt, taita virtajohto samalla tavalla kuin se oli 

pakattu toimitettaessa. Älä kiedo johtoa laitteen ympärille, sillä se voi 
rasittaa johtoa ja aiheuttaa ennenaikaista vaurioitumista.

Toimintahäiriö

Jos tuotteesi lakkaa toimimasta ja punainen vikavalo vilkkuu, noudata alla 
olevaa ohjetta:
1.	Sammuta laite
2.	Irrota laite pistorasiasta.
3.	Odota 5 sekuntia ja kytke sitten laite takaisin pistorasiaan.
4.	Kytke laite takaisin päälle.

Jos tämä tapahtuu toistuvasti, ota yhteyttä paikalliseen ghd-huoltokeskukseen.

Jos olet epävarma tai tarvitset lisäneuvoja, käy ghdhair.com-sivuston 
ohjeosiossa tai ota yhteyttä valtuutettuun ghd-jälleenmyyjään tai ghd:n 
asiakaspalveluun saadaksesi lisätietoja.

Valmistajan takuu

Kaikki ghd:n sähkölaitteet testataan yksilöllisesti ennen tehtaalta lähtöä. 
Mikäli tuote osoittautuu epätodennäköisesti vialliseksi johtuen virheellisestä 
työnjäljestä tai materiaaleista, ghd voi oman harkintansa mukaan korvata 
tuotteen veloituksetta identtisellä tai vastaavalla tuotteella kahden vuoden 
kuluessa alkuperäisestä ostopäivästä loppukäyttäjälle henkilökohtaiseen 
käyttöön, tai yhden vuoden kuluessa ammattikäyttäjille. Korvaava tuote saa 
alkuperäisen tuotteen jäljellä olevan takuun tai 180 päivää, sen mukaan kumpi 
tarjoaa pidemmän takuun sinulle. Kun tuote vaihdetaan, korvaavasta tuotteesta 
tulee sinun omaisuuttasi ja vaihdettu tuote siirtyy ghd:n omistukseen.

Takuun käyttämiseksi käy osoitteessa ‘ghdhair.
com/returns’ ja seuraa näytön ohjeita palautuksen 
suorittamiseksi. Varmista, että liität ostotositteen 
palautettavan tuotteen mukaan. Säilytä siis ostotosite 
turvallisessa paikassa.

Tämä takuu koskee vain aitoja ghd-tuotteita, jotka 
on ostettu ghd:n hyväksymiltä jälleenmyyjiltä, eikä 
kata tuotteita, joita on korjannut tai huoltanut muu kuin ghd:n henkilökunta 
tai edustaja. Huomaa, että takuu voidaan mitätöidä, jos sarjanumero tai 
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tunnistetiedot on poistettu, vahingoittunut tai muutettu. Tämä ei vaikuta 
lakisääteisiin oikeuksiisi.

*Jemella Group Limited tai sen tytäryhtiöt eivät tarjoa varaosia sähkötuotteisiinsa. Jos sinulla 
ei ole internetyhteyttä, palauta ghd-sähkölaitteesi lähimpään ghd-osoitteeseen, joka on 
merkitty tähän esitteeseen tai pakkaukseen, ja liitä mukaan ostotosite. Asiakkaat Australiassa 
ja Uudessa-Seelannissa voivat soittaa lähimpään ghd-toimistoon esitteen sisältämään 
puhelinnumeroon.

Kierrätys ja hävittäminen

ghd-sähkölaitteesi luokitellaan “sähkö- tai elektroniikkalaitteeksi”, eikä sitä 
saa hävittää muun kotitalous- tai kaupallisen jätteen mukana sen 
käyttöiän päätyttyä. Kun et enää tarvitse ghd-tuotettasi, hävitä se paikallisen 
viranomaisen kierrätysohjeiden mukaisesti. Lisätietoja saat paikalliselta 
viranomaiselta.

ghd Nordics / Wella Company  

ghd Finland: + 358 10 526 9920 

Wella Finland Oy 

Bulevardi 21 

00180 Helsinki 

Finland ghdhair.com

ghd ja   ovat Jemella Group Limitedin rekisteröityjä 
tavaramerkkejä.

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Suunniteltu Cambridgessa, Iso-Britanniassa. Valmistettu 
Kiinassa 

Tuotenumerot: 

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W
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lakisääteisiin oikeuksiisi.

*Jemella Group Limited tai sen tytäryhtiöt eivät tarjoa varaosia sähkötuotteisiinsa. Jos sinulla 
ei ole internetyhteyttä, palauta ghd-sähkölaitteesi lähimpään ghd-osoitteeseen, joka on 
merkitty tähän esitteeseen tai pakkaukseen, ja liitä mukaan ostotosite. Asiakkaat Australiassa 
ja Uudessa-Seelannissa voivat soittaa lähimpään ghd-toimistoon esitteen sisältämään 
puhelinnumeroon.

Kierrätys ja hävittäminen

ghd-sähkölaitteesi luokitellaan “sähkö- tai elektroniikkalaitteeksi”, eikä sitä 
saa hävittää muun kotitalous- tai kaupallisen jätteen mukana sen 
käyttöiän päätyttyä. Kun et enää tarvitse ghd-tuotettasi, hävitä se paikallisen 
viranomaisen kierrätysohjeiden mukaisesti. Lisätietoja saat paikalliselta 
viranomaiselta.

ghd Nordics / Wella Company  

ghd Finland: + 358 10 526 9920 

Wella Finland Oy 

Bulevardi 21 

00180 Helsinki 

Finland ghdhair.com

ghd ja   ovat Jemella Group Limitedin rekisteröityjä 
tavaramerkkejä.

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Suunniteltu Cambridgessa, Iso-Britanniassa. Valmistettu 
Kiinassa 

Tuotenumerot: 

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W
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NO viktige sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

For å redusere risikoen for brannskader, elektrisk støt, brann eller personskader, les 
og følg disse sikkerhetsinstruksjonene før du bruker din ghd-varmebørste.

Denne ghd-varmebørsten skal kun brukes som et stylingverktøy, og kun med 
produkter som er spesifikt designet for bruk med et oppvarmet stylingverktøy, slik 
som en ghd-varmematte.

Denne enheten er ikke 
ment for bruk av personer 
(inkludert barn) med 
nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk 
eller mental kapasitet, 
eller mangel på erfaring 
og kunnskap, med mindre 
de har fått tilsyn eller 
instruksjoner om bruk 

av enheten fra en person 
som er ansvarlig for deres 
sikkerhet.
Barn bør overvåkes for å 
sikre at de ikke leker med 
apparatet.
BRANNFARE: Hold apparatet 
utenfor barns rekkevidde, 
spesielt under bruk og mens 
det kjøler ned etter bruk.

La aldri apparatet stå uten 
tilsyn når det er koblet til 
strømforsyning.

ghd-varmebørsten er ikke egnet for bruk på syntetisk hår. Det er mulig at farge kan 
overføres permanent til børsten hvis den brukes på farget hår.

advarsel: holdes unna vann

Ikke bruk denne 
enheten i badekar, dusj 
eller vannfylt beholder.

1. �Når apparatet brukes på 
badet, må det trekkes ut av 

stikkontakten etter bruk, 
da nærheten til vann utgjør 
en fare selv når apparatet 
er slått av.

2. �For ekstra beskyttelse 
anbefales det å installere 
en jordfeilbryter (RCD) 
med en nominell feilstrøm 
som ikke overstiger 30 mA 
i den elektriske kretsen 
som forsyner badet. Spør 
installatøren din eller en 

kvalifisert elektriker om 
råd.

3. �Ikke grip etter apparatet 
hvis det har falt ned i vann.

4. �Ikke spray eller påfør våte 
stylingprodukter direkte 
på ghd glide+ eller ghd 
glide+ max.

advarsel: elektrisitet

Som med de fleste elektriske apparater er elektriske deler strømførende selv 
når bryteren er av.

For å redusere risikoen for elektrisk støt:

Bruk aldri apparatet 
hvis det ikke fungerer 
som det skal, eller hvis 
strømledningen eller 
støpselet er skadet. Hvis 
strømledningen eller 
støpselet er skadet, må det 
erstattes av Jemella Ltd.

1.	 Bruk kun med 220–240V, 50–60 Hz strømforsyning.
2.	 �Apparatet skal aldri stå uten tilsyn når det er koblet til strøm.
3.	 �Hold ledningen unna oppvarmede overflater. Ikke vikle ledningen rundt 

apparatet. Ikke heng opp ghd hot brush i ledningen.
4.	 �Dra alltid ut kontakten till ghd värme borste  direkt efter användning.
5.	 Ikke bruk skjøteledning med dette apparatet.
6.	 �Ikke bruk spenningsomformer eller generator med dette apparatet.
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NO viktige sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

For å redusere risikoen for brannskader, elektrisk støt, brann eller personskader, les 
og følg disse sikkerhetsinstruksjonene før du bruker din ghd-varmebørste.

Denne ghd-varmebørsten skal kun brukes som et stylingverktøy, og kun med 
produkter som er spesifikt designet for bruk med et oppvarmet stylingverktøy, slik 
som en ghd-varmematte.

Denne enheten er ikke 
ment for bruk av personer 
(inkludert barn) med 
nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk 
eller mental kapasitet, 
eller mangel på erfaring 
og kunnskap, med mindre 
de har fått tilsyn eller 
instruksjoner om bruk 

av enheten fra en person 
som er ansvarlig for deres 
sikkerhet.
Barn bør overvåkes for å 
sikre at de ikke leker med 
apparatet.
BRANNFARE: Hold apparatet 
utenfor barns rekkevidde, 
spesielt under bruk og mens 
det kjøler ned etter bruk.

La aldri apparatet stå uten 
tilsyn når det er koblet til 
strømforsyning.

ghd-varmebørsten er ikke egnet for bruk på syntetisk hår. Det er mulig at farge kan 
overføres permanent til børsten hvis den brukes på farget hår.

advarsel: holdes unna vann

Ikke bruk denne 
enheten i badekar, dusj 
eller vannfylt beholder.

1. �Når apparatet brukes på 
badet, må det trekkes ut av 

stikkontakten etter bruk, 
da nærheten til vann utgjør 
en fare selv når apparatet 
er slått av.

2. �For ekstra beskyttelse 
anbefales det å installere 
en jordfeilbryter (RCD) 
med en nominell feilstrøm 
som ikke overstiger 30 mA 
i den elektriske kretsen 
som forsyner badet. Spør 
installatøren din eller en 

kvalifisert elektriker om 
råd.

3. �Ikke grip etter apparatet 
hvis det har falt ned i vann.

4. �Ikke spray eller påfør våte 
stylingprodukter direkte 
på ghd glide+ eller ghd 
glide+ max.

advarsel: elektrisitet

Som med de fleste elektriske apparater er elektriske deler strømførende selv 
når bryteren er av.

For å redusere risikoen for elektrisk støt:

Bruk aldri apparatet 
hvis det ikke fungerer 
som det skal, eller hvis 
strømledningen eller 
støpselet er skadet. Hvis 
strømledningen eller 
støpselet er skadet, må det 
erstattes av Jemella Ltd.

1.	 Bruk kun med 220–240V, 50–60 Hz strømforsyning.
2.	 �Apparatet skal aldri stå uten tilsyn når det er koblet til strøm.
3.	 �Hold ledningen unna oppvarmede overflater. Ikke vikle ledningen rundt 

apparatet. Ikke heng opp ghd hot brush i ledningen.
4.	 �Dra alltid ut kontakten till ghd värme borste  direkt efter användning.
5.	 Ikke bruk skjøteledning med dette apparatet.
6.	 �Ikke bruk spenningsomformer eller generator med dette apparatet.
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7.	 �ghd-produktet ditt er et elektrisk apparat i klasse II og skal ikke 

kobles til jordforbindelse.

Advarsel: Varme overflater

Varmeplaten på ghd hot brush blir varm for effektiv styling.

For å redusere risikoen for brannskader:
1.	RØR ALDRI den oppvarmede platen på hot brush.
2.	Unngå å holde i eller berøre hot brush utenfor det hevede fingerskjoldet.
3.	Når du ikke styler, legg alltid ghd hot brush på en flat, varmebestandig 

overflate, for eksempel en ghd heat mat.
4.	Når du er ferdig med stylingen, slå alltid av ghd hot brush og trekk ut 

kontakten fra strømuttaket.
5.	La ghd hot brush avkjøles før den legges til oppbevaring.
6.	Når ghd hot brush har avkjølt, brett ledningen slik den var pakket ved 

levering. Ikke vikle ledningen rundt hånden eller rundt ghd hot brush, 
da dette kan føre til tidlig skade på ledningen.

7.	Plasser alltid apparatet med stativet, hvis det finnes, på en varmebestandig, 
stabil og flat overflate.

Din ghd glide+™ er ikke 
bare attraktiv for deg, men 
også for barna dine. Sørg 
for at ghd hot brush alltid 
oppbevares utenfor barns 
rekkevidde, spesielt under 
bruk og mens den kjøles 
ned.

operasjon

Sørg for at håret er helt tørt før du bruker ghd glide+™.
1

2

4

3

1

2

4

3

1	 Varmeplate

2	 Av/på-bryter og indikatorlampe

3	 Ionisator

4	 Strømkabel

1.	Koble ghd hot brush til strømuttaket. Området rundt bryteren blinker hvitt i mindre 
enn ett sekund og avgir et pip for å indikere at den er koblet til strømnettet. 
Enheten er nå i standby-modus.

2.	For å slå på ghd hot brush, trykk og hold inne av/på-knappen i minst 
1 sekund. ghd hot brush spiller en kort oppstartsmelodi, og et lys vil 
pulsere for å indikere at børsten varmes opp.

	 VIKTIG: ghd hot brush varmes raskt opp, så ikke rør de varme børstehårene! Når 
børsten har nådd driftstemperatur, vil den gi fra seg et pip og lyset vil forbli tent 
for å indikere at den er klar til bruk.

3.	Når du er ferdig med stylingen, trykk og hold inne av/på-knappen i mer enn 
2 sekunder for å slå av apparatet. En avslutningsmelodi vil spilles for å indikere 
at apparatet er slått av. Når det er slått av, er det god praksis å trekke ut 
kontakten fra strømuttaket og la apparatet kjøle seg ned på et trygt sted. For 
sikker nedkjøling, plasser apparatet på en varmebestandig ghd-matte og la det 
kjøle seg ned.

ADVARSEL: mens apparatet kjøler seg ned, må du ikke berøre de 
oppvarmede børstehårene eller la barn eller personer med nedsatt 
fysisk, sensorisk eller mental funksjonsevne, eller manglende erfaring 
og kunnskap, berøre apparatet under nedkjølingen.

ghd glide+™ har følgende sikkerhetsfunksjoner:
1.	Hvilemodus: hvis ghd hot brush har vært på og ikke brukt på 360 minutter, 

vil en sikkerhetsfunksjon automatisk slå av børsten. Børsten spiller en 
hvilemodusmelodi, platen begynner å kjøle seg ned, og lyset pulserer sakte til 
platen når en trygg temperatur. 
a. For å starte apparatet på nytt mens det er i hvilemodus, trykk og hold inne 
av/på-knappen i mer enn 1 sekund. 
b. Merk at selv om ghd hot brush er slått av, er den fortsatt koblet til 
strømnettet og bruker 0,3 W. Vennligst trekk ut kontakten fra strømuttaket 
så snart som mulig.

2.	Sikkerhetsfunksjon:  i det usannsynlige tilfellet av en feil i 
kontrollsystemet, vil varmeelementene slå seg av av sikkerhetsgrunner, ghd 
hot brush vil gi fra seg pipelyder og lyset vil blinke rødt hvert femte sekund. 
Hvis dette skjer, trekk ut kontakten og koble den til igjen, og start apparatet 
på nytt. Hvis enheten ikke starter eller problemet vedvarer, kontakt ghd 
kundeservice for hjelp.

Brukerens vedlikeholdsinstruksjoner

Rengjøring av din ghd glide+™ og glide+ Max

1.	Trekk ut ghd hot brush fra stikkontakten.
2.	La alltid ghd hot brush kjøle seg ned før du forsøker å rengjøre den.
3.	Ikke senk apparatet ned i vann.
4.	Fjern alt hår mellom børstehårene etter hver bruk. Tørk bort rester av 

stylingprodukter med en fuktig klut eller myk børste (ikke skrubb) fra både 
børstehårene og varmeplaten.

5.	Ikke bruk slipende rengjøringsmidler, da dette kan skade apparatet.

Oppbevaring

1.	La alltid ghd hot brush kjøle seg ned før du legger den bort.
2.	Når ghd-enheten har kjølt seg ned, brett strømkabelen slik den var pakket 

ved levering. Ikke vik ledningen rundt enheten, da dette kan belaste 
kabelen og føre til for tidlig slitasje.

Feil ved bruk

Hvis produktet ditt slutter å fungere og den røde feillyset blinker, følg 
prosedyren nedenfor:
1.	Slå av enheten
2.	Trekk ut enheten fra stikkontakten.
3.	Vent i 5 sekunder, og koble deretter enheten tilbake til stikkontakten.
4.	Slå på enheten igjen.

Hvis dette skjer gjentatte ganger, vennligst kontakt ditt lokale ghd-
servicesenter.

Ved tvil eller behov for ytterligere råd, besøk hjelpeseksjonen på ghdhair.
com eller kontakt en godkjent ghd-forhandler eller ghd kundeservice for mer 
informasjon.

Produsentens garanti

Alle elektriske ghd-produkter testes individuelt før de forlater fabrikken. Skulle 
produktet mot formodning vise seg å være defekt på grunn av feil i utførelse 
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7.	 �ghd-produktet ditt er et elektrisk apparat i klasse II og skal ikke 

kobles til jordforbindelse.

Advarsel: Varme overflater

Varmeplaten på ghd hot brush blir varm for effektiv styling.

For å redusere risikoen for brannskader:
1.	RØR ALDRI den oppvarmede platen på hot brush.
2.	Unngå å holde i eller berøre hot brush utenfor det hevede fingerskjoldet.
3.	Når du ikke styler, legg alltid ghd hot brush på en flat, varmebestandig 

overflate, for eksempel en ghd heat mat.
4.	Når du er ferdig med stylingen, slå alltid av ghd hot brush og trekk ut 

kontakten fra strømuttaket.
5.	La ghd hot brush avkjøles før den legges til oppbevaring.
6.	Når ghd hot brush har avkjølt, brett ledningen slik den var pakket ved 

levering. Ikke vikle ledningen rundt hånden eller rundt ghd hot brush, 
da dette kan føre til tidlig skade på ledningen.

7.	Plasser alltid apparatet med stativet, hvis det finnes, på en varmebestandig, 
stabil og flat overflate.

Din ghd glide+™ er ikke 
bare attraktiv for deg, men 
også for barna dine. Sørg 
for at ghd hot brush alltid 
oppbevares utenfor barns 
rekkevidde, spesielt under 
bruk og mens den kjøles 
ned.

operasjon

Sørg for at håret er helt tørt før du bruker ghd glide+™.
1

2

4

3

1

2

4

3

1	 Varmeplate

2	 Av/på-bryter og indikatorlampe

3	 Ionisator

4	 Strømkabel

1.	Koble ghd hot brush til strømuttaket. Området rundt bryteren blinker hvitt i mindre 
enn ett sekund og avgir et pip for å indikere at den er koblet til strømnettet. 
Enheten er nå i standby-modus.

2.	For å slå på ghd hot brush, trykk og hold inne av/på-knappen i minst 
1 sekund. ghd hot brush spiller en kort oppstartsmelodi, og et lys vil 
pulsere for å indikere at børsten varmes opp.

	 VIKTIG: ghd hot brush varmes raskt opp, så ikke rør de varme børstehårene! Når 
børsten har nådd driftstemperatur, vil den gi fra seg et pip og lyset vil forbli tent 
for å indikere at den er klar til bruk.

3.	Når du er ferdig med stylingen, trykk og hold inne av/på-knappen i mer enn 
2 sekunder for å slå av apparatet. En avslutningsmelodi vil spilles for å indikere 
at apparatet er slått av. Når det er slått av, er det god praksis å trekke ut 
kontakten fra strømuttaket og la apparatet kjøle seg ned på et trygt sted. For 
sikker nedkjøling, plasser apparatet på en varmebestandig ghd-matte og la det 
kjøle seg ned.

ADVARSEL: mens apparatet kjøler seg ned, må du ikke berøre de 
oppvarmede børstehårene eller la barn eller personer med nedsatt 
fysisk, sensorisk eller mental funksjonsevne, eller manglende erfaring 
og kunnskap, berøre apparatet under nedkjølingen.

ghd glide+™ har følgende sikkerhetsfunksjoner:
1.	Hvilemodus: hvis ghd hot brush har vært på og ikke brukt på 360 minutter, 

vil en sikkerhetsfunksjon automatisk slå av børsten. Børsten spiller en 
hvilemodusmelodi, platen begynner å kjøle seg ned, og lyset pulserer sakte til 
platen når en trygg temperatur. 
a. For å starte apparatet på nytt mens det er i hvilemodus, trykk og hold inne 
av/på-knappen i mer enn 1 sekund. 
b. Merk at selv om ghd hot brush er slått av, er den fortsatt koblet til 
strømnettet og bruker 0,3 W. Vennligst trekk ut kontakten fra strømuttaket 
så snart som mulig.

2.	Sikkerhetsfunksjon:  i det usannsynlige tilfellet av en feil i 
kontrollsystemet, vil varmeelementene slå seg av av sikkerhetsgrunner, ghd 
hot brush vil gi fra seg pipelyder og lyset vil blinke rødt hvert femte sekund. 
Hvis dette skjer, trekk ut kontakten og koble den til igjen, og start apparatet 
på nytt. Hvis enheten ikke starter eller problemet vedvarer, kontakt ghd 
kundeservice for hjelp.

Brukerens vedlikeholdsinstruksjoner

Rengjøring av din ghd glide+™ og glide+ Max

1.	Trekk ut ghd hot brush fra stikkontakten.
2.	La alltid ghd hot brush kjøle seg ned før du forsøker å rengjøre den.
3.	Ikke senk apparatet ned i vann.
4.	Fjern alt hår mellom børstehårene etter hver bruk. Tørk bort rester av 

stylingprodukter med en fuktig klut eller myk børste (ikke skrubb) fra både 
børstehårene og varmeplaten.

5.	Ikke bruk slipende rengjøringsmidler, da dette kan skade apparatet.

Oppbevaring

1.	La alltid ghd hot brush kjøle seg ned før du legger den bort.
2.	Når ghd-enheten har kjølt seg ned, brett strømkabelen slik den var pakket 

ved levering. Ikke vik ledningen rundt enheten, da dette kan belaste 
kabelen og føre til for tidlig slitasje.

Feil ved bruk

Hvis produktet ditt slutter å fungere og den røde feillyset blinker, følg 
prosedyren nedenfor:
1.	Slå av enheten
2.	Trekk ut enheten fra stikkontakten.
3.	Vent i 5 sekunder, og koble deretter enheten tilbake til stikkontakten.
4.	Slå på enheten igjen.

Hvis dette skjer gjentatte ganger, vennligst kontakt ditt lokale ghd-
servicesenter.

Ved tvil eller behov for ytterligere råd, besøk hjelpeseksjonen på ghdhair.
com eller kontakt en godkjent ghd-forhandler eller ghd kundeservice for mer 
informasjon.

Produsentens garanti

Alle elektriske ghd-produkter testes individuelt før de forlater fabrikken. Skulle 
produktet mot formodning vise seg å være defekt på grunn av feil i utførelse 
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eller materialer, vil ghd etter eget skjønn erstatte produktet kostnadsfritt med et 
identisk eller tilsvarende produkt innen to år fra den opprinnelige kjøpsdatoen 
for sluttbrukere til personlig bruk, eller ett år for profesjonelle brukere. Et 
erstatningsprodukt overtar den gjenværende garantien fra det opprinnelige 
produktet eller 180 dager, avhengig av hva som gir deg lengst dekning. Når 
et produkt byttes ut, blir erstatningsproduktet din eiendom, og det erstattede 
produktet blir ghd sin eiendom.

For å gjøre krav under garantien, besøk ‘ghdhair.com/returns’ og følg 
instruksjonene på skjermen for å fullføre returen. Sørg for å legge ved 
kjøpsbevis med det returnerte produktet. Oppbevar derfor kjøpsbeviset ditt på 
et trygt sted.

Denne garantien gjelder kun for ekte ghd-produkter 
kjøpt gjennom ghd-godkjente forhandlere, og dekker 
ikke produkter som er reparert eller vedlikeholdt av 
andre enn ghd-personell eller ghd-representanter. Vær 
oppmerksom på at garantien kan bli ugyldig dersom 
serienummer eller identifikasjon er slettet, skadet eller 
endret. Dette påvirker ikke dine lovfestede rettigheter.

*Verken Jemella Group Limited eller dets datterselskaper tilbyr reservedeler til noen av sine 
elektriske produkter. Hvis du ikke har tilgang til internett, vennligst returner ditt ghd-produkt 
til nærmeste ghd-adresse som oppgitt i denne brosjyren eller på emballasjen, sammen med 
kjøpsbeviset ditt. For kunder i Australia og New Zealand, vennligst ring ditt nærmeste ghd-
kontor på telefonnummeret som er oppgitt i denne brosjyren.

Resirkulering og avhending

Din ghd-elektriske enhet klassifiseres som “elektrisk eller elektronisk utstyr” 
og må ikke kastes sammen med annet husholdnings- eller næringsavfall når 
den ikke lenger er i bruk. Når du ikke lenger har bruk for ghd-produktet ditt, 
vennligst avhend det i henhold til din lokale myndighets resirkuleringsrutiner. 
For mer informasjon, kontakt din lokale myndighet.

ghd Nordics / Wella Company  

ghd Norway: + 47 23 05 30 30 

Wella Norway AS  

PO Box 4597 Nydalen 

0404 Oslo 

Norway  ghdhair.com

ghd og  er registrerte varemerker eid  
av Jemella Group Limited.

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Designet i Cambridge, Storbritannia. Laget i Kina. 

Produktnummer: 

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W

Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   55-56Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   55-56 12/9/2025   10:53:51 AM12/9/2025   10:53:51 AM



5655

NO
eller materialer, vil ghd etter eget skjønn erstatte produktet kostnadsfritt med et 
identisk eller tilsvarende produkt innen to år fra den opprinnelige kjøpsdatoen 
for sluttbrukere til personlig bruk, eller ett år for profesjonelle brukere. Et 
erstatningsprodukt overtar den gjenværende garantien fra det opprinnelige 
produktet eller 180 dager, avhengig av hva som gir deg lengst dekning. Når 
et produkt byttes ut, blir erstatningsproduktet din eiendom, og det erstattede 
produktet blir ghd sin eiendom.

For å gjøre krav under garantien, besøk ‘ghdhair.com/returns’ og følg 
instruksjonene på skjermen for å fullføre returen. Sørg for å legge ved 
kjøpsbevis med det returnerte produktet. Oppbevar derfor kjøpsbeviset ditt på 
et trygt sted.

Denne garantien gjelder kun for ekte ghd-produkter 
kjøpt gjennom ghd-godkjente forhandlere, og dekker 
ikke produkter som er reparert eller vedlikeholdt av 
andre enn ghd-personell eller ghd-representanter. Vær 
oppmerksom på at garantien kan bli ugyldig dersom 
serienummer eller identifikasjon er slettet, skadet eller 
endret. Dette påvirker ikke dine lovfestede rettigheter.

*Verken Jemella Group Limited eller dets datterselskaper tilbyr reservedeler til noen av sine 
elektriske produkter. Hvis du ikke har tilgang til internett, vennligst returner ditt ghd-produkt 
til nærmeste ghd-adresse som oppgitt i denne brosjyren eller på emballasjen, sammen med 
kjøpsbeviset ditt. For kunder i Australia og New Zealand, vennligst ring ditt nærmeste ghd-
kontor på telefonnummeret som er oppgitt i denne brosjyren.

Resirkulering og avhending

Din ghd-elektriske enhet klassifiseres som “elektrisk eller elektronisk utstyr” 
og må ikke kastes sammen med annet husholdnings- eller næringsavfall når 
den ikke lenger er i bruk. Når du ikke lenger har bruk for ghd-produktet ditt, 
vennligst avhend det i henhold til din lokale myndighets resirkuleringsrutiner. 
For mer informasjon, kontakt din lokale myndighet.

ghd Nordics / Wella Company  

ghd Norway: + 47 23 05 30 30 

Wella Norway AS  

PO Box 4597 Nydalen 

0404 Oslo 

Norway  ghdhair.com

ghd og  er registrerte varemerker eid  
av Jemella Group Limited.

© Jemella Group Limited 2026

Designet i Cambridge, Storbritannia. Laget i Kina. 

Produktnummer: 

• B1D001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 48W

• B1E001 – 220-240 ~ 50-60Hz 62W

Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   55-56Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   55-56 12/9/2025   10:53:51 AM12/9/2025   10:53:51 AM



5857

validate your guarantee

For peace of mind styling with your new ghd product, register 
your guarantee today for:

-	 Verification of the authenticity of your ghd product

-	 Replacement should your ghd product fail within the guarantee 
period*

-	 Exclusive offers and deals before anyone else

-	 The latest news and trends first

Visit ghdhair.com/register or use your QR 
reader on your smartphone to validate.

This does not affect your statutory rights.

* conditions apply, see safety instructions.

EN valide su garantía

Para peinar con tranquilidad con su nuevo producto ghd, 
registre hoy su garantía para:

-	 Verificación de la autenticidad de su producto ghd

-	 Sustitución si su producto ghd falla dentro del período de garantía*

-	 Recibir nuestras ofertas exclusivas  

-	 Estar al día de las últimas novedades y tendencias  

Visita ghdhair.com/es/register o utiliza 
el lector QR de tu smartphone y valida. 
*Esto no altera tus derechos en materia de 
garantía. 

Este registro no afecta a tus derechos legales. 

�* se aplican condiciones; consulte las instrucciones de 
seguridad.

ESEnregistrez votre garantie

Pour un coiffage en toute tranquillité avec votre nouveau 
produit ghd, enregistrez votre garantie dès aujourd’hui et 
bénéficiez de nombreux avantages : 

-	 Vérification de l’authenticité de votre produit ghd

-	 Remplacement de votre produit ghd en cas de panne, pendant la 
période de garantie*

-	 Offres exclusives et promotions en avant-première  

-	 Dernières nouveautés et tendances  

Rendez-vous sur ghdhair.com/fr ou flashez 
le QR code sur votre smartphone.  

Ceci n’affecte en aucun cas les droits statutaires 
dont vous bénéficiez en vertu des textes 
applicables. 

* conditions applicables, voir les instructions de sécurité.

FR Convalida la tua garanzia

Per acconciare i tuoi capelli in tutta tranquillità con il tuo 
nuovo prodotto ghd, registra oggi stesso la tua garanzia per:

-	 Verifica dell'autenticità del tuo prodotto ghd

-	 Sostituzione del tuo prodotto ghd in caso di guasto entro il periodo 
di garanzia*

-	 Ricevere aggiornamenti su offerte esclusive ghd  

-	 Essere sempre informata sui trends del momento 

Visita ghdhair.com/it/register oppure 
utilizza il lettore QR sul tuo smartphone per 
registrare il tuo prodotto. 

La registrazione non pregiudica i diritti stabiliti 
per legge. 

�*Si applicano alcune condizioni, consultare le istruzioni 
di sicurezza.

ITIhre Garantie registrieren 

Für entspanntes Styling mit Ihrem neuen ghd Produkt, 
registrieren Sie es noch heute, um: 

-	 Die Echtheit Ihres ghd Produktes zu überprüfen 

-	 Ersatz, wenn Ihr ghd Produkt innerhalb der Garantiezeit ausfällt* 

-	 Als eine(r) der Ersten von exklusiven Angeboten zu erfahren 

-	 Die aktuellsten News und neusten Trends zu erhalten 

Besuchen Sie ghdhair.com/de oder 
nutzen Sie den QR Code Reader auf 
Ihrem Smarthphone, um Ihr ghd Produkt 
zu registrieren und Ihre Garantie zu 
überprüfen. 

Die gesetzlichen Rechte bleiben unberührt 
bestehen. 

*Für weitere Informationen zur Garantievoraussetzung 
sehen Sie bitte in den Safety Instructions nach. 

DE verifiera din garanti

För trygg styling med din nya ghd-produkt, registrera din 
garanti idag för

-	 Verifiering av äktheten för din ghd-produkt

-	 Ersättning om din ghd-produkt skulle sluta fungera inom 
garantiperioden*

-	 Exklusiva erbjudanden och erbjudanden före alla andra 

-	 De senaste nyheterna och trenderna först 

ghdhair.com/register eller använd QR-
läsaren på din smartphone för att validera. 

Detta påverkar inte dina lagstadgade rättigheter.

*Villkor gäller, se säkerhetsinstruktionerna.

SV
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validate your guarantee

For peace of mind styling with your new ghd product, register 
your guarantee today for:

-	 Verification of the authenticity of your ghd product

-	 Replacement should your ghd product fail within the guarantee 
period*

-	 Exclusive offers and deals before anyone else

-	 The latest news and trends first

Visit ghdhair.com/register or use your QR 
reader on your smartphone to validate.

This does not affect your statutory rights.

* conditions apply, see safety instructions.
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el lector QR de tu smartphone y valida. 
*Esto no altera tus derechos en materia de 
garantía. 

Este registro no afecta a tus derechos legales. 

�* se aplican condiciones; consulte las instrucciones de 
seguridad.

ESEnregistrez votre garantie

Pour un coiffage en toute tranquillité avec votre nouveau 
produit ghd, enregistrez votre garantie dès aujourd’hui et 
bénéficiez de nombreux avantages : 

-	 Vérification de l’authenticité de votre produit ghd

-	 Remplacement de votre produit ghd en cas de panne, pendant la 
période de garantie*

-	 Offres exclusives et promotions en avant-première  
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Rendez-vous sur ghdhair.com/fr ou flashez 
le QR code sur votre smartphone.  

Ceci n’affecte en aucun cas les droits statutaires 
dont vous bénéficiez en vertu des textes 
applicables. 

* conditions applicables, voir les instructions de sécurité.

FR Convalida la tua garanzia

Per acconciare i tuoi capelli in tutta tranquillità con il tuo 
nuovo prodotto ghd, registra oggi stesso la tua garanzia per:

-	 Verifica dell'autenticità del tuo prodotto ghd

-	 Sostituzione del tuo prodotto ghd in caso di guasto entro il periodo 
di garanzia*

-	 Ricevere aggiornamenti su offerte esclusive ghd  

-	 Essere sempre informata sui trends del momento 

Visita ghdhair.com/it/register oppure 
utilizza il lettore QR sul tuo smartphone per 
registrare il tuo prodotto. 

La registrazione non pregiudica i diritti stabiliti 
per legge. 

�*Si applicano alcune condizioni, consultare le istruzioni 
di sicurezza.

ITIhre Garantie registrieren 

Für entspanntes Styling mit Ihrem neuen ghd Produkt, 
registrieren Sie es noch heute, um: 

-	 Die Echtheit Ihres ghd Produktes zu überprüfen 

-	 Ersatz, wenn Ihr ghd Produkt innerhalb der Garantiezeit ausfällt* 

-	 Als eine(r) der Ersten von exklusiven Angeboten zu erfahren 

-	 Die aktuellsten News und neusten Trends zu erhalten 

Besuchen Sie ghdhair.com/de oder 
nutzen Sie den QR Code Reader auf 
Ihrem Smarthphone, um Ihr ghd Produkt 
zu registrieren und Ihre Garantie zu 
überprüfen. 

Die gesetzlichen Rechte bleiben unberührt 
bestehen. 

*Für weitere Informationen zur Garantievoraussetzung 
sehen Sie bitte in den Safety Instructions nach. 

DE verifiera din garanti

För trygg styling med din nya ghd-produkt, registrera din 
garanti idag för

-	 Verifiering av äktheten för din ghd-produkt

-	 Ersättning om din ghd-produkt skulle sluta fungera inom 
garantiperioden*

-	 Exklusiva erbjudanden och erbjudanden före alla andra 

-	 De senaste nyheterna och trenderna först 
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läsaren på din smartphone för att validera. 
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*Villkor gäller, se säkerhetsinstruktionerna.

SV
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bekræft din garanti

For tryg styling med dit nye ghd-produkt, registrer din garanti 
i dag for:

-	 Bekræftelse af ægtheden af dit ghd-produkt

-	 Udskiftning, hvis dit ghd-produkt svigter inden for garantiperioden*

-	 Eksklusive tilbud og rabatter før alle andre 

-	 De seneste nyheder og trends først 

Besøg ghdhair.com/register, eller brug din 
QR-læser på din smartphone til at validere. 

Dette har ingen indflydelse på dine lovfæstede 
rettigheder. 

*Betingelser gælder, se sikkerhedsinstruktionerne

DA vahvista takuusi

Mielenrauhaa tuovaan muotoiluun uudella ghd-tuotteellasi – 
rekisteröi takuusi jo tänään saadaksesi:

-	 Vahvistus ghd-tuotteesi aitoudesta

-	 Korvaava tuote, jos ghd-tuotteesi lakkaa toimimasta takuuaikana*

-	 Ainutlaatuisia tarjouksia ja tarjouksia ennen muita 

-	 Uusimmat uutiset ja trendit ensimmäisenä

Vahvista osoitteesta ghdhair.com/register 
tai älypuhelimesi QR-lukijalla. 

Tämä ei vaikuta lakisääteisiin oikeuksiisi. 

*Ehdot voimassa, katso turvallisuusohjeet.

FI bekreft garantien din

For trygg styling med ditt nye ghd-produkt, registrer 
garantien din i dag for:

-	 Bekreftelse av ektheten til ditt ghd-produkt

-	 Erstatning dersom ghd-produktet ditt svikter innenfor 
garantiperioden*

-	 Eksklusive tilbud og tilbud før alle andre 

-	 De siste nyhetene og trendene først 

Besøk ghdhair.com/register eller bruk 
QR-leseren på smarttelefonen din for å 
validere. 

Dette har ingen innvirkning på dine lovmessige 
rettigheter. 

*Vilkår gjelder, se sikkerhetsinstruksjonene.

NO
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bekræft din garanti

For tryg styling med dit nye ghd-produkt, registrer din garanti 
i dag for:

-	 Bekræftelse af ægtheden af dit ghd-produkt

-	 Udskiftning, hvis dit ghd-produkt svigter inden for garantiperioden*

-	 Eksklusive tilbud og rabatter før alle andre 
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-	 Erstatning dersom ghd-produktet ditt svikter innenfor 
garantiperioden*

-	 Eksklusive tilbud og tilbud før alle andre 

-	 De siste nyhetene og trendene først 

Besøk ghdhair.com/register eller bruk 
QR-leseren på smarttelefonen din for å 
validere. 

Dette har ingen innvirkning på dine lovmessige 
rettigheter. 

*Vilkår gjelder, se sikkerhetsinstruksjonene.

NO

Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   59-60Cindy+  XL - EU - SG - 99500000775 - Copy Doc - 08092025.indd   59-60 12/9/2025   10:53:54 AM12/9/2025   10:53:54 AM







09
12

25
 9

95
00

00
07

75

Register your product guarantee today! 
See page 57 for info.
Enregistrez votre produit dès aujourd’hui. 
Voir page 57.
Registrieren Sie noch heute Ihre 
Produktgarantie! Auf Seite 57 
finden Sie weitere Informationen. 
Registre hoy la garantía de su producto. 
Consulte la página 58 para más 
información.
Registra oggi stesso la garanzia del 
tuo prodotto! Per ulteriori informazioni, 
consulta la pagina 58.
Registrera din produktgaranti idag! Se 
sida 58 för information.
Registrer din produktgaranti i dag! Se side 
59 for information.
Rekisteröi tuotetakuusi jo tänään! Katso 
sivu 59 saadaksesi lisätietoja.
Registrer produktgarantien din i dag! 
Se side 59 for informasjon.

EN

FR

DE

ES

IT

SV

DA

FI

NO

important safety and user instructions, manufacturer’s 
guarantee and how to register your product
important consignes de sécurité, garantie du fabricant 
et comment enregistrer votre produit
Wichtige Sicherheits- und Benutzerhinweise, 
Herstellergarantie und Informationen zur 
Produktregistrierung
instrucciones importantes de seguridad y uso, garantía 
del fabricante y cómo registrar su producto
importanti istruzioni di sicurezza e d'uso, garanzia 
del produttore e modalità di registrazione del prodotto
viktiga säkerhets - och användarinstruktioner, 
tillverkarens garanti och hur du registrerar din produkt
vigtige sikkerheds - og brugsanvisninger, producentens 
garanti og hvordan du registrerer dit produkt
tärkeät turvallisuus - ja käyttöohjeet, valmistajan 
takuu ja kuinka rekisteröit tuotteesi
viktige sikkerhets - og brukerinstruksjoner, produsentens 
garanti og hvordan du registrerer produktet ditt

glide+ &  
glide+ max
Professional hot brush
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